
CustomBiotech Catalog 15th Edition
BioPharma

October 2017





1|Roche CustomBiotech

You are driving a paradigm shift. Scientific and technological advances emerging from creative companies 
like yours are transforming the way we look at disease and breaking down barriers to novel treatments.  
The path to these innovations, however, is accompanied by many challenges. How do you secure a supply  
chain in a global landscape? How do you ensure compliance in a demanding regulatory environment?  
How do you remain competitive in a fast-paced market? Now more than ever, business success hinges  
on working with suppliers who understand your needs and allow you to focus on what matters most.

What if all your needs were met by a single partner — a market leader with decades of experience 
in Bio technology and in vitro Diagnostics working side by side with your team? 

We are CustomBiotech from Roche
Making your vision a reality

Introducing Roche CustomBiotech.
Leveraging the unique know-how of Roche Diagnostics and Roche Pharmaceuticals, we work with you  
to deliver high quality raw materials, instrumentation, products and services for your biopharmaceutical, 
cell therapy, or in vitro diagnostics business, cust o mized to meet your unique quality and regulatory needs. 
Our support builds on four core benefits to help you succeed, from development to commercialization.

Innovation 
Count on great ideas that work. From research  
and development to manufacturing and logistics, our 
experts and facilities cover an unparalleled spectrum 
of skills and technologies to explore any idea.

Security 
Set your mind at ease. Our global reach, stringent 
standards and state-of-the-art manufacturing mean  
a secured supply of products and services to drive your 
business forward, when and where needed.

Customization 
Invest time and resources into what you do best.  
For everything else, rely on us. With customized 
development, manufacturing, labeling, packaging and 
filling of components, we streamline the path of your 
product to market.

Service 
Count on accessible and experienced support. 
From business and regulatory issues to production
troubleshooting, we help safeguard your operations  
and market standing with fast answers to problems, 
anytime and anywhere.



2 | Roche CustomBiotech

Security and support with CustomBiotech
In your operations, behind your decisions,
powering your products

Rely on a smart partner

As a long-standing industry leader, we have confronted many of the challenges you face as a 
diagnostics manufacturer. That experience and knowledge allows us to anticipate and overcome 
roadblocks. For you, this means access to unique insights from specialists who know the industry 
landscape and support from a team of experts who are passionate about solutions.

Secure your operations 

At CustomBiotech, we are committed to support the long-term growth and evolution of your 
manufacturing — from small to large scale. Operating under stringent quality standards, we offer  
raw materials and assay components with high lot-to-lot consistency in narrow specifications  
so that your products meet regulations. Our solutions enable streamlined workflows and traceable  
quality to strengthen your operational performance. 

Our experts know and understand the industry landscape World-class infrastructure



3|Roche CustomBiotech

Visit us online at custombiotech.roche.com
 
• Explore all CustomBiotech products and services —  

also for molecular diagnostics and biopharma products and services
• Connect with your local Roche CustomBiotech representative
• Download product literature
• Obtain comprehensive information on products and applications



Indianapolis USA

Rotkreuz Switzerland

Branchburg USA

Center of Excellence - 
CustomBiotech headquarters in Penzberg 

Our facilities in Penzberg are one of the largest and most 
productive biotechnology centers in Europe. With an unusual 
setup merging diagnostics and pharmaceutical know-how under 
one roof, Penzberg is a multidisciplinary incubator of novel 
technologies for production and automation processes, and  
a state-of-the-art manufacturer of high-quality raw materials  
and biotechnology products. 

The Roche CustomBiotech Team
Your gateway to the worldwide Roche network

4 | The worldwide Roche network



  Roche CustomBiotech regional headquarters

  Roche production facilities

Mannheim Germany

Tokyo Japan

Singapore

Penzberg Germany
Roche CustomBiotech global headquarters

Cape Town South Africa

5|The worldwide Roche network



Your strategic partner in biomanufacturing 
BioPharma solutions powered by Roche 

6 | Roche CustomBiotech

Leveraging the unique know-how of Roche Diagnostics and Roche Pharmaceuticals, we work with you to 
deliver high quality instrumentation, products and services for your biopharmaceutical and cell therapy 
business from development to large scale manufacturing. 

Cell isolation In-process control

Manufacturing of mRNA 
therapeutics

In vitro glycoengineering 

In vitro Glycosyltransferases 
and activated sugars

Passaging & 
harvesting

Rec Trypsin, GMP

Development & Manufacturing

Liberase Portfolio 

GMP Grade enzymes and
ribonucleotides (NTPs)

Cedex Analyzers

Quality control 
 testing

MycoTOOL Kit

This catalog is designed to provide easy access to details about CustomBiotech BioPharma products 
and solutions. For the most up-to-date product information, please visit custombiotech.roche.com, 
where you will find the entire CustomBiotech product portfolio.



7

BioPharma

Cedex Analyzer Family  ........................................ 8

Cedex Bio Analyzer  .................................................  10 

Cedex Bio HT Analyzer  ........................................... 11

Cedex Bio/Cedex Bio HT  

Analyzer Assays  .......................................................  12

Cedex Bio/Cedex Bio HT  

Calibrators & Controls  ...........................................  15

Cedex HiRes Analyzer  ............................................  16

Bioprocess Control  .............................................  18

Mycoplasma Testing  ...............................................  18

Residual DNA Testing  ............................................  23

 

In vitro Glycoengineering  ...............................  25

Glycosyltransferases  ..............................................  25

Residual Protein Kits  ..............................................  31

Glycosidase  ................................................................  32

Activated Sugars  ......................................................  35

 

Affinity Column  ...................................................... 41

 

Tissue dissociation  .............................................  43

Enzyme Blends  ..........................................................  43

Residual and Activity Testing  .............................  49

mRNA Toolbox  ........................................................  51

Enzymes & Inhibitors  ..............................................  51

Ribonucleotides  ........................................................  56

 

Protein Cleavage  ..................................................  61

Enzymes  .......................................................................  61

Assay  .............................................................................  69

Substrate  .....................................................................  70

 

Raw Materials BioPharma  .............................  71

Media Supplements  ................................................  71

Cofactor  .......................................................................  74

Dietary Supplement  ................................................  75

Catalases  .....................................................................  76

ECM Protein  ...............................................................  78

Trademarks ................................................................... 79

Product Index ............................................................... 80



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

8 

Integrated Cedex Analyzer solutions:
Whether you are working in the pharmaceutical or biotech industry gain insights in 
improved ways of monitoring and analyzing cell culture with three bioprocess analyzers 
of the Roche Cedex Analyzer family.

The Cedex Bio HT Analyzer and Cedex Bio Analyzer in combination with the Cedex HiRes 
Analyzer offer exceptional data reliability and near-automated integration during the cell 
fermentation process. 

• Detailed understanding of the bioprocess and influencing factors
• High accuracy, less variation between samples
• Operating convenience and ease of use
• Process security and compliance with strict regulatory requirements

Advance the potential of your cell culture
Bioprocess monitoring with the Cedex Analyzer family

Cedex Bio Analyzer

Cedex Bio HT Analyzer

Cedex HiRes Analyzer



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

9

Cedex Bio HT Analyzer
 

260 –400 tests per hour

up to 90 samples at once (continuous loading)

32

automated

freely programmable

Cedex Bio Analyzer

60  – 80 tests per hour

up to 8 samples at once (continuous loading)

13

semi automated, <15 – 20 minutes hands on

selectable dilution

Sample capacity

Test kit capacity

Cedex Bio and Cedex Bio HT Analyzer  
deliver consistent results
Although the two analyzers differ in throughput and 
certain aspects you can rely on equivalent results.  
High correlation between the Cedex Bio and the  
Cedex Bio HT Analyzer has been proven for all assays.

Figure 3: Comparison of the Cedex Bio and Cedex Bio HT Analyzer  
showing the same recovery of glucose (Roche data).        

C
ed

ex
 B

io
 H

T 
A

na
ly

ze
r

Cedex Bio Analyzer

y = 1.002x
R2 = 0.998

Glucose [mg/L]

1000

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

6000

7000

8000

9000

2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000 8000 9000

Cedex Bio / Cedex Bio HT Analyzer
Different advantages, identical test results

Automated on-board sample dilution

Throughput 

Daily maintenance



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

Cedex Bio Analyzer 
Small footprint, big impact

10 

55 cm, 21.7 in

48 cm, 18.9 in

72 cm, 28.4 in weight 38.6 kg

A reliable, high-quality instrument for environments with small sample throughput 
• Small size: benchtop system suitable for any space
• Easy handling: sophisticated and intuitive operating software
• Integrated processing unit: built-in touchscreen reduces qualification effort
• Reliable answers: robust and precise technology 
• Efficiency: low maintenance effort and frequency save time and money

Cedex Bio Analyzer Accessories

Activator Bio System Reagent

Adapter Cups, 30 pcs

Chimneys, 2 x 48 pcs

Cleaner Acidic System Reagent

ISE Deproteinizer Bio System Reagent

Micro Cuvette Segments Bio

Thermo Printer Paper

Pack size

4 x 9 mL

30 pcs

2 x 48 pieces

1 L

2 x 11 mL

168 pieces

5 pcs

System

Cedex Bio Analyzer

Catalog number

06 395 554 001



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

Cedex Bio HT Analyzer 
High efficiency, fast action

11

Cedex Bio HT Analyzer Accessories

Activator Bio System Reagent

Adapter Cups, 30 pcs

Cleaner Acidic System Reagent

Cleaner Alkaline Bio HT System Reagent

ISE Deproteinizer Bio HT System Reagent

Microcuvettes Bio HT

NaCl Diluent 9% System Reagent

Opening Tool Bio HT

Waste Container Bio HT

Pack size

4 x 9 mL

30 pcs

1 L

≥ 200 runs

6 x 21 mL

20,000 pieces

6 x 22 mL

3 pieces

20 pieces

Catalog number

07 766 700 001

06 455 638 001

06 455 590 001

06 612 369 001

06 664 288 001

06 609 392 001

06 609 406 001

07 094 345 001

07 094 302 001

System

Cedex Bio HT Analyzer

Catalog number

06 608 116 001

135 cm, 53.1 in

66 cm, 25.9 in

75 cm, 28.5 in

weight 320.0 kg

The right instrument for improved workflow efficiency
• High throughput: numerous samples can be processed simultaneously with minimal manual intervention
• Long-term operation: long time on-board stability of reagents and assay calibration
• Flexible dilution: automated sample dilution capabilities save time and accuracy
• Full automation: online integration with automated systems to optimize measurement points and timelines



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

Cedex Bio/Cedex Bio HT Analyzer Assays  
Powerful, f lexible and comprehensive cell culture profiling

12 

Each available assay facilitates strict control of biopharmaceutical manufacturing, and new assays
are continually added to the menu based on industry knowledge and requests from customers.  
Thus, with a single platform, you have ever increasing testing flexibility and insights to optimize  
your bioprocess.

Culture control of mammalian cells, 
bacteria, yeast & insect cells 

Additional assays are in development.  
Visit custombiotech.roche.com/cedex for updates or contact your local CustomBiotech team.

Metabolites 

•  Acetate
•  Ammonia
•  Ethanol
•  Formate
•  Lactate
•  LDH

Products 
•  IgG
•  Optical density   
 (bio mass)
•  Total protein

Substrates 
•  Ala-Gln (GlutaMAX)
•  Cholesterol
•  Calcium
•  Galactose
•  Glucose
•  Glutamate
•  Glutamine
•  Glycerol

•  Iron
•  Magnesium
•  Phosphate
•  Potassium
•  Pyruvate
•  Sodium
•  Sucrose



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

Cedex Bio/Cedex Bio HT Analyzer Assays  

Test, Analyte Test kit Catalog number Content [tests]

Acetate
Acetate V2 Bio 07 395 442 001 4 x 50

Acetate V2 Bio HT 07 395 485 001 200

Ala-Gln, 
GlutaMAX

Ala-Gln Bio 08 056 978 001 4 x 50

Ala-Gln Bio HT 08 056 943 001 200

Ammonia,  
NH3

NH3 Bio 06 343 775 001 2 x 100

NH3 Bio HT 06 608 515 001 150

Calcium
Calcium Bio 07 374 623 001 2 x 100

Calcium Bio HT 06 990 100 001 300

Cholesterol
Cholesterol Bio 07 374 577 001 2 x 100

Cholesterol Bio HT 07 212 763 001 400

Ethanol
Ethanol Bio 08 055 645 001 4 x 50

Ethanol Bio HT 08 055 661 001 100

Formate
Formate Bio 07 705 590 001 4 x 50

Formate Bio HT 07 705 603 001 200

Galactose
Galactose Bio 07 395 523 001 4 x 50

Galactose Bio HT 07 395 493 001 200

Glucose
Glucose Bio  06 343 732 001 2 x 100

Glucose Bio HT 06 608 418 001 800

Glutamate
Glutamate V2 Bio 07 395 582 001 4 x 50

Glutamate V2 Bio HT 07 395 566 001 200

Glutamine
Glutamine V2 Bio 07 395 655 001 4 x 50

Glutamine V2 Bio HT 07 395 612 001 200

Glycerol Glycerol Bio 07 374 607 001 4 x 50

13



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

Cedex Bio/Cedex Bio HT Analyzer Assays   

14 

Test, Analyte Test kit Catalog number Content [tests]

IgG (human)

IgG Bio 06 681 743 001 2 x 100

IgG Bio HT 06 608 540 001 100

Iron
Iron Bio 06 990 045 001 2 x 50

Iron Bio HT 06 990 053 001 200

Lactate
Lactate Bio 06 343 759 001 4 x 50

Lactate Bio HT 06 608 485 001 100

LDH
LDH Bio 06 343 767 001 4 x 50

LDH Bio HT 06 608 493 001 300

Magnesium
Magnesium Bio 07 374 615 001 4 x 50

Magnesium Bio HT 06 990 118 001 175

Optical  
Density

OD Bio 07 705 620 001 4 x 100

OD Bio HT 07 705 654 001 400

Phosphate
Phosphate Bio 06 990 070 001 4 x 50

Phosphate Bio HT 06 990 088 001 250

Potassium
(ISE)

ISE Potassium 
Electrode Bio

07 395 680 001 1 sensor

ISE Potassium 
Electrode Bio HT

06 664 253 001 1 sensor

Pyruvate
Pyruvate Bio 07 395 680 001 4 x 50

Pyruvate Bio HT 07 299 818 001 200

Sodium
(ISE)

ISE Sodium 
Electrode Bio

07 395 680 001 1 sensor

ISE Sodium 
Electrode Bio HT

06 664 237 001 1 sensor

Sucrose
Sucrose Bio 07 705 557 001 4 x 50

Sucrose Bio HT 07 705 565 001 200

Total Protein
Total Protein Bio 07 374 593 001 2 x 100

Total Protein Bio HT 06 990 169 001 300



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

Cedex Bio/Cedex Bio HT Calibrators and Controls

15

Calibrators and Controls 
for Cedex Bio/Cedex Bio HT Analyzer 

Calibrator A Bio
Control A Level 1 Bio
Control A Level 2 Bio
Control A Level 3 Bio
Calibrator B Bio
Control B Level 1 Bio
Control B Level 2 Bio
Control B Level 3 Bio
Calibrator C Bio
Control C Level 1 Bio
Control C Level 2 Bio
Control C Level 3 Bio
Calibrator D Bio
Control D Level 1 Bio
Control D Level 2 Bio
Control D Level 3 Bio
Calibrator E Bio
Control E Level 1 Bio
Control E Level 2 Bio
Control E Level 3 Bio
Control OD Level 1 Bio
Control OD Level 2 Bio
Control OD Level 3 Bio

ISE for Cedex Bio HT Analyzer

ISE Reference Electrolyte Bio HT
ISE Solution 2
ISE Solution 1
ISE Calibrator Indirect Bio HT
ISE Calibrator Direct Bio HT
ISE Etcher Bio HT 

ISE Reference Electrode Bio HT

ISE for Cedex Bio Analyzer

ISE Calibrator Indirect Bio
ISE Calibrator Kit Bio
ISE Reference Solution Bio
ISE Etcher Bio System Reagent

ISE Reference Electrode Bio
ISE Dummy Electrode Bio

Pack size

6 x 1 mL
6 x 1 mL
6 x 1 mL
6 x 1 mL
6 x 0.5 mL
6 x 0.5 mL
6 x 0.5 mL
6 x 0.5 mL
6 x 1 mL
6 x 1 mL
6 x 1 mL
6 x 1 mL
6 x 1 mL
6 x 1 mL
6 x 1 mL
6 x 1 mL
6 x 0.5 mL
6 x 0.5 mL
6 x 0.5 mL
6 x 0.5 mL
6 x 1 mL
6 x 1 mL
6 x 1 mL

Pack size

250 mL
6 x 9.5 mL
6 x 17.5 mL
250 mL
250 mL
6 x 11 mL

Content

1 sensor

Pack size

2 x 230 mL
2 x 3 vials, 8 mL each
2 x 115 mL
2 x 11 mL

Content

1 sensor
1 sensor

Catalog number

06 682 189 001
06 682 197 001
06 682 227 001
06 682 545 001
06 682 553 001
06 682 561 001
06 682 570 001
06 682 588 001
07 020 716 001
07 020 724 001
07 020 872 001
07 020 902 001
07 368 321 001
07 368 178 001
07 368 186 001
07 368 194 001
08 083 703 001
08 083 797 001
08 083 819 001
08 083 827 001
07 766 637 001
07 766 645 001
07 766 670 001

Catalog number

06 664 199 001
06 664 202 001
06 664 229 001
06 660 797 001
06 664 172 001
06 664 261 001

06664245001

Catalog number

06 439 691 001
06 441 157 001
06 439 594 001
06 440 096 001

06437591001
06437729001



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

Cedex HiRes Analyzer
High resolution that counts

16 

• High-resolution, scanner-based imaging: deeper insights into even subtle changes  
 in your cell culture. The Cedex HiRes Analyzer offers 
• Precise measurements and state-of-the-art automation: combination of the  
 Trypan Blue exclusion method and CCD scanner to capture high-resolution digital  
 images across the sample in the whole flow chamber
• Enhanced process safety: measurement of cell concentration, cell viability and  
 morphological parameters such as cell diameter and compactness and quantitative  
 information about cell aggregation in cell samples.

System

Cedex HiRes Analyzer

Catalog number

05 650 216 001

405 mm
weight 28.9 kg

505 mm

470 mm



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

Cedex HiRes Analyzer

17

Cedex HiRes Analyzer Reagents and Accessories

Cedex Calibration Beads

Density Reference Standard Beads Batch A

Density Reference Standard Beads Batch B

Cedex HiRes Control Beads, 5 x 10exp6/mL

Cedex HiRes Control Beads, 1 x 10exp6/mL 

Cedex HiRes Control Beads, 1 x 10exp6/mL 

Cedex HiRes Reagent Kit

Cedex Viability Beads (30 %)

Cedex Viability Beads (60 %)

Cedex Viability Beads (60 %)

Cedex Viability Beads (100 %)

Cedex Detergent Solution 

Cedex Detergent Solution Refill 

Cedex Trypan Blue Solution Refill 

Cedex Cleaning Solution Refill

Sample cups, blue, transparent

Pack size

20 mL

10 mL

10 mL

30 mL

30 mL

30 mL

1 set pprox. 100 tests)

30 mL

30 mL

30 mL

30 mL

1000 mL

4 x 60mL

4 x 60mL

4 x 60mL

500 cups

Catalog number

05 650 470 001

06 422 659 001

06 422 667 001

05 650 763 001

05 650 771 001

05 650 780 001

05 650 798 001

05 650 704 001

05 650 712 001

05 650 739 001

05 650 747 001

05 650 496 001

05 650 658 001

05 650 640 001

05 650 666 001

05 650 623 001



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

18 

BioPharma Bioprocess Control Mycoplasma Testing

MycoTOOL Mycoplasma Real-Time PCR Kit 

For the testing of cell culture samples for the absence of mycoplasma.

Application
The MycoTool Mycoplasma Real-Time PCR Kit is easily combined with 
the MagNA Pure 96 Automated Sample Preparation System and the 
LightCycler®  480 Real-Time PCR Instrument for high throughput 
automated workflows. The MycoTOOL Mycoplasma Real-Time PCR Kit 
can be combined with the QC Sample Preparation Kit.

Benefits
The right fit, with the right results, right now 
• Sensitivity you can count on ≤10 CFU/mL 
• Accuracy you can rely on Measures a wide range of culturable and 
non-culturable mycoplasma species. 
• Reproducibility you can depend on Optimized controls and validated 
reagents. 
• Time savings you can plan on <5 hours, including sample 
preparation.

Product description
MycoTOOL Real-Time PCR Kit makes Mycoplasma testing fast, easy and 
reliable. Avoid the 28-day culture test; obtain results in just a few hours.  

Properties
Each lot of this kit is function tested using the MagNA Pure 96 DNA and 
Viral NA Large Volume Kit (Cat. No. 06 374 891 001) with the MagNA 
Pure 96 and LightCycler®  480 Instrument II, using A. laidlawii at 3 and 10 
cfu/mL in a 1 mL CHO cell culture with 5 × 106  cells/mL. In addition the 
kit is tested for the absence of mycoplasmas.

Specification
Sample Prep: 1 mL cell culture from high throughput or manual sample 
preparations 
Control Concept: Recovery of sample preparation is controlled using 
an Internal Control 
Enhanced Specificity: Over 140 mycoplasma species can be detected. 
The probeformat ensures that nonspecific amplicons are not detected. 
All Reagents Included: Supplied and ready-to-use reagents jump 
start your assay 
High Cell Densities: Unprocessed bulk of standard cell concentrations 
(e.g., 5x106  CFU/mL) processed directly. 
High Quality: Standardized manufacturing according to ISO 13485. 
Change notification also available. 
Stability: At + 15 to + 25°C within specification range for max. 9 
months.    

Catalog number Pack size

06 495 605 001 1 kit (160 PCR reactions)

Unit of measure is “piece”.

For use in quality control / manufacturing process only. 

Contents
1. Recovery Control  
2. PCR Master, 2x conc.  
3. UNG  
4. PCR Enhancer  
5. Detection Mix, 25x conc.  
6. Detection mIx Recovery Control, 25x conc.  
7. Positive Control  
8. Water, PCR grade    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

19

BioPharma Bioprocess Control Mycoplasma Testing

MycoTOOL PCR Mycoplasma Detection Kit 

For the testing of cell culture samples for the absence of mycoplasma.

Application
Highly sensitve PCR test (Block PCR analysis via gel) for the detection 
of Mycoplasmas, accepted for validation according to the E.P.2.6.7 
directive. this test is suitable  for release testing and in-process control. 
it can replace culture and indicator cell tests. Use the MycoTOOL test in 
the field of biopharmaceutical and vaccine production, cell therapy and 
transplantation.

Benefits
• Save time. Replace traditional 28 days culture testing with the rapid 

MycoTOOL PCR Test.
• Speed up your validation. Rely on published Roche validation data.
• Detect traces of Mycoplasmas. The sensitivity is 1 CFU/mL.
• Minimize the risk of false negatives and false positives. The 

matrix lysis control eliminates risk of undetected intracellular 
Mycoplasma. The diluted GAPDH and positive control identify 
potential PCR inhibition. False positives are prevented by nucleic acid 
free reagents, tested according to Roche’s current ultrasensitive 
Quality Control procedures. Uracil-DNA Glycosylase pretreatment is 
performed to prevent contamination by PCR carryover.

• Detect the broad panel of Mollicute species. A universal primer 
design covers a whole range of Mycoplasmas.

• Achieve process security. Rely on test results using a consistent kit 
quality and established change control procedures.”

Product description
The MycoTOOL Mycoplasma Detection Amplification Kit supplies all 
reagents for the amplifications step. 
Mycoplasma can act as severe contaminant in cell culture. Mycoplasma 
cell culture contamination occurs due to contamination from individuals 
or contaminated cell culture medium ingredients. Mycoplasma may 
induce cellular changes, including chromosome aberrations, changes in 
metabolism and cell growth. Severe mycoplasma infections may destroy 
a cell line. 
The MycoTOOL PCR Mycoplasma Detection Kit is an in vitro nucleic 
acid amplification test optimized for the detection of mycoplasma in 
CHO cell culture according to the Guideline for Mycoplasma NAT 
described in chapter 2.6.7 of the European Pharmacopeia * with respect 
to specificity, sensitivity/detection limit and robustness.  

Catalog number Pack size

 
05 184 240 001 

1 kit: MycoTOOL Mycoplasma 
Detection Amplification Kit

 
05 184 592 001 

1 kit: MycoTOOL Mycoplasma 
Detection Prep Kit

Unit of measure is “piece”.

For use in quality control / manufacturing process only. 

Contents
To perform the MycoTOOL PCR mycoplasma detection, 
both kits have to be ordered. The shipping conditions of 
the two kits are, according to the components’ shipping 
temperature requirements.

* European Pharmacopoeia https://www.edqm.eu/en/
european-pharmacopoeia-9th-edition 
 
MycoTOOL Mycoplasma Detection Prep Kit, Cat. 
No. 05 184 592 001
1. Proteinase K  
2. Lysis Buffer  
3. Precipitation Reagent  
4. Washing Buffer  
5. Dissolution Buffer  
6. Reaction vials  
 
MycoTOOL Mycoplasma Detection Amplification 
Kit, Cat. No. 05 184 240 001
1. Reaction Mix 1a 

Reaction MIx 1b  
2. MgCl2 -Solution  
3. Primer Mix, Mycoplasma  
4. Primer Mix GAPDH  
5. Detection Dye  
6. PCR grade Water  
7. Dilution Buffer  
8. Negative Control  
9. Positive Control  
10. DNA Molecular Weight Marker  
 
  

https://www.edqm.eu/en/european-pharmacopoeia-9th-edition
https://www.edqm.eu/en/european-pharmacopoeia-9th-edition


For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

20 

BioPharma Bioprocess Control Mycoplasma Testing

Properties
Using CHO cells as reference cells for spiking experiments we 
recommend the CHO-K1 (ATCC CCL-61) cell line. The cells should be 
grown in DMEM/F12 (containing 10% FCS) : RPMI (2:1) according to 
ATCC recommendation. After trypsination cells should be diluted to a 
concentration of 5 ×106  cells/mL using the original growth medium.

Specification
Sensitive control (10 CFU/mL A. laidlawii): for at least 2/4 replicates a 
band at 450 bp must be recognized: Corresponds specification 
Negative control of the whole workflow (mycoplasma): for at least 
5/6 replicates no band between 420 and 480 bp is recognized: 
Corresponds specification 
Positive control of the whole workflow (GAPDH): for each sample a 
band at 150 bp is recognized: Corresponds specification 
Negative control of the PCR (Mycoplasma and GAPDH): for all 4 
replicates no band is recognized: Corresponds specification 
Positive control of the PCR (Mycoplasma) for 2/4 replicates a band is 
recognized at 360 bp: Corresponds specification 
Stability: At -15 to -25°C within specification range for 24 months.

Quality
False positives are prevented by nucleic acid free reagents, tested 
according to Roche’s current ultrasensitive Quality Control procedures. 
Uracil-DNA Glycosylase pretreatment prevents contamination by PCR 
carryover. Change control procedures are used for all reagents and kits.

Background information
Mycoplasmas are frequent causes of contamination in 
biopharmaceutical production, cell therapy and tissue engineering. 
Traditional detection methods, required by Pharmacopoeias and drug 
regulating agencies worldwide, use growth on culture media to detect 
contaminating organisms. These culture-based methods are time-
consuming, requiring as much as 28 days to complete, laborious and 
difficult to interpret. Rapid methods, like the new MycoTOOL Test 
described here, for detecting Mycoplasma contamination, can help 
improve efficiency, quality and safety in the manufacturing of 
pharmaceutical and biological products.  



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

21

BioPharma Bioprocess Control Mycoplasma Testing

MycoTOOL Carrier DNA 

For testing of non cellular sample materials

Application
Designed for testing of 20 cell free samples (per 1 mL) for the absence 
of mycoplasmas in conjunction with the MycoTOOL PCR Mycoplasma 
Detection Kit, Cat. No. 05 200 709 001. 

Product description
The kit contains Carrier DNA for testing cell free samples for the 
absence of mycoplasma.   

Specification
Appearance: Clear, colorless to light yellow solution 
Concentration: 2.2 - 2.6 mg/mL 
Ratio A260 /A280 : 1.6 - 2.2 
Function test: Corresponds to specification 
Stability: At +2 to +8°C within specification range for 12 months.    

Catalog number Pack size

05 619 424 001 1 kit

Unit of measure is “piece”.

For use in quality control / manufacturing process only. 

Contents
5 vials with 320 μL Carrier DNA. 
Each vial contains reagent for 4 template preparations 
i.e. 2 samples with control reaction  



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

22 

QC Sample Preparation Kit 

Preparation of cell culture samples before PCR test detection of 
mycoplasma or residual DNA from CHO cells and from E. coli.

Application
The QC Sample Preparation Kit offers optimized extraction protocols to 
prepare sample for further PCR tests. 
 
Detection of Mycoplasma Contamination
• For testing 1 mL CHO Cells (5 x 106  cells/mL) MycoTOOL PCR 

Mycoplasma Detection Kit
• For testing of 5 high density cell culture samples (per 1 mL), refer to 

the Instructions of Use of MycoTOOL PCR Mycoplasma Detection Kit 
for High Cell Density

• For testing of 10 mammalian cell culture samples (per 1 mL), refer to 
the Instructions of Use of the MycoTOOL Mycoplasma Real-Time PCR 
Kit. This PCR kit contains a control plasmid (Recovery Control) that 
can be added to the sample material to prevent false negative results.

Detection of Host Cell DNA 

• Preparation of samples for testing 100 samples (per 100 µL) from 
fermentation process for detection of residual DNA from E. coli or 
CHO cells.

• Refer to the Instructions of Use of the Residual DNA E. coli Kit, or of 
the Residual DNA CHO Kit. 
These PCR kits contain Standard DNA that can be added to the 
sample material to prevent false negative results and a workflow 
negative control as well.

Benefits
Speed up by optimized extraction protocols to prepare samples for  PCR 
tests and gain safety as the Kit does not include any Triton-X .

Product description
The kit is designed to be used with the MycoTOOL Mycoplasma 
Detection Amplification Kit. Additionally it also can be used for the 
Residual DNA CHO Kit and Residual DNA E. coli Kit.   

Specification
It is designed for:
• 13 extractions from mammalian cell culture samples (per 1 mL)
• or 5 extractions from high density cell culture samples (per 1 mL)
• or 100 extractions form fermentation process (per 100 µL).
Stability: At +15 to +25 °C within specification for 12 months.    

BioPharma Bioprocess Control Mycoplasma Testing

Catalog number Pack size

08 146 829 001 1 kit

  

For use in quality control / manufacturing process only. 

Contents
1. Proteinase K  
2. Lysis Buffer  
3. Precipitation Reagent  
4. Wasching Buffer  
5. Dissolution Buffer  
6. Water, DNA-free  
7. Poly(A)  
8. Reaction vials    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

23

BioPharma Bioprocess Control Residual DNA Testing

Residual DNA CHO Kit 

For the testing of cell culture samples for the absence of residual Host 
Cell DNA from CHO cells.

Application
The kit is used as a final drug release test to detect the amount of 
residual host cell DNA (CHO).

Benefits
• Ready-to-use reagents jump start your assay.
• High Quality: Standardized manufacturing according to ISO 13485.”

Product description
The Roche residual DNA CHO Kit, based on proven real-time qPCR 
technology, makes testing of residual DNA from the Chinese hamster 
ovary (CHO) cell line fast and reliable.  It allows for high-confidence 
testing across a broad range of sample types, from in-process samples 
to bulk drug substance.  

Properties
The kit was developed to meet the sensitivity requirements defined by 
WHO (10 ng CHO DNA per therapeutic dose). 
Linearity is demonstrated by analysis of CHO cell standard DNA ranging 
from 4 pg/mL to 400 ng/mL.

Specification
Chinese hamster ovary (CHO) DNA is quantified using a real-time 
polymerase chain reaction (PCR) assay. The PCR-based assay is 
sensitive and specific for DNA from the CHO cell line and not subject to 
detection of human or environmental DNA that might be introduced 
during sample handling. 
Stability: At -15 to -25°C within specification range for 12 months.    

Catalog number Pack size

07 427 689 001 1 kit (96 reactions)

Unit of measure is “piece”.

For use in quality control / manufacturing process only.    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

24 

BioPharma Bioprocess Control Residual DNA Testing

Residual DNA E. coli Kit 

For the testing of cell culture samples for the absence of residual host 
cell DNA from E. coli bacteria.

Application
The kit is used as a final drug release test to detect the amount of 
residual host cell DNA (E. coli).

Benefits
• Ready-to-use reagents jump start your assay.
• High Quality: Standardized manufacturing according to ISO 13485. 

Change notification also available.

Product description
The Roche Residual DNA E. coli Kit, based on proven real-time qPCR 
technology, makes testing of residual DNA from E. coli bacteria fast and 
reliable.  It allows for high-confidence testing across a broad range of 
sample types, from in-process samples to bulk drug substance. The kit 
has a high sensitivity (LOD 1 pg/mL [10 fg/reaction]) and has been 
developed to meet WHO requirements. These characteristics are largely 
due to highly pure DNA-free buffers and enzymes supplied with the 
assay. An optimized sample preparation protocol for excellent DNA 
Recovery (min 80%)  is available.  

Properties
Limit of Detection (LOD): 1 pg/mL 
Limit of Quantification (LOQ): 5 pg/mL

Specification
Escherichia coli DNA is quantified using a real-time polymerase chain 
reaction (PCR) assay. The PCR-based assay is sensitive and specific for 
DNA from E. coli cells and not subject to detection of human or 
environmental DNA that might be introduced during sample handling. 
Stability: At -15 to -25°C within specification range for 12 months.    

Catalog number Pack size

07 728 735 001 1 kit (96 reactions)

Unit of measure is “piece”.

For use in quality control / manufacturing process only.    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

25

BioPharma In vitro Glycoengineering Glycosyltransferases

α-2,6-Sialyltransferase, rec.
human, expressed in HEK-293F, solution

α-2,6-Sialyltransferase, rec. can be used for in vitro glycoengineering of 
glycoproteins, e.g. therapeutic proteins.

Application
Incubation of α-2,6-Sialyltansferase and CMP-NANA with a 
glycoprotein leads to increased sialylation of the glycoprotein. 
 
As α-2,6-Sialyltansferase adds sialic acid only to galactosylated 
glycostructures, a galactosylation of the glycoprotein in a previous step 
helps to achieve higher sialylation levels. Galactosylation can be 
achieved by incubation of the target protein with ß-1,4-
Galactosyltransferase and UDP-Galactose.

Benefits
Benefits of using in vitro glycoengineering to modify glycosylation of 
therapeutic proteins:
• Time- and cost-saving generation of glycan variants to facilitate drug 

development.
• Optimized glycosylation without compromising other CQAs or 

product yield.
• Improved lot-to-lot consistency to reduce risk of product quality 

variation and resulting delays.
• Generation of glycoprofiles which may not otherwise be generated.
• Streamlined analytics in comparability studies.

Product description
α-2,6-Sialyltansferase, rec. is a highly active recombinant human 
glycosyltransferase, expressed in HEK-293F.  

Properties
Molar mass: 40.6 kDa by cDNA

Specification
Appearance: Clear, colorless to slightly yellowish solution 
Composition: 50 mM MES, 200 mM NaCl, pH 6.0 ± 0.1 at RT 
Specific activity: ≥400 U/µg 
Protein concentration: 5.5 ± 0.5 mg/mL 
Purity and identity: ≥90% 
Bioburden: ≤100 CFU/mL (in evaluation) 
Stability: At -15 to -25°C within specification range for 12 months.

Quality
No animal-derived material is added in fermentation, purification and 
final formulation of this enzyme.   

Catalog number Pack size

07 012 250 103 custom fill

Unit of measure is “mg”.

For life science research only. Not for use in diagnostic procedures.    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

26 

BioPharma In vitro Glycoengineering Glycosyltransferases

α-2,6-Sialyltransferase, rec. EQ
human, expressed in CHO cells, solution

α-2,6-Sialyltransferase, rec. EQ can be used for in vitro glycoengineering 
of glycoproteins, e.g. therapeutic proteins, in drug development and 
manufacturing.

Application
Incubation of α-2,6-Sialyltansferase and CMP-NANA with a 
glycoprotein leads to increased sialylation of the glycoprotein. 
 
As α-2,6-Sialyltansferase rec. EQ adds sialic acid only to galactosylated 
glycostructures, a galactosylation of the glycoprotein in a previous step 
helps to achieve higher sialylation levels. Galactosylation can be 
achieved by incubation of the target protein with ß-1,4-
Galactosyltransferase and UDP-Galactose.

Benefits
Benefits of using in vitro glycoengineering to modify glycosylation of 
therapeutic proteins:
• Time- and cost-saving generation of glycan variants to facilitate drug 

development.
• Optimized glycosylation without compromising other CQAs or 

product yield.
• Improved lot-to-lot consistency to reduce risk of product quality 

variation and resulting delays.
• Generation of glycoprofiles which may not otherwise be generated.
• Streamlined analytics in comparability studies.

Product description
α-2,6-Sialyltansferase, rec. EQ is a highly active recombinant human 
glycosyltransferase, expressed in CHO cells. 
The activity of this enzyme is comparable to the activity of α-2,6-
Sialyltansferase, rec. 
 
To use in vitro glycoengineering in drug development and manufacturing 
processes, enzymes should be of enhanced quality (EQ), compared to 
enzymes used in early 
R&D or analytical applications: Enzymes should be tested for host-cell 
impurities and relevant metal impurities and be available at least in 
gram amounts . 
α-2,6-Sialyltansferase, rec. EQ fulfills those criteria and can also be 
provided in GMP Grade upon request.   

Specification
Appearance: Clear and colorless to slightly yellowish solution 
Specific activity: ≥400 U/µg 
Protein (OD 280 nm) A280 = 1.931: 15 ± 1.5 mg/mL 

Catalog number Pack size

08 098 174 103 available in 0.4 g per bottle

Unit of measure is “gram”.

For further processing only.    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

27

BioPharma In vitro Glycoengineering Glycosyltransferases

Purity (HPLC): >90% 
Bioburden: ≤100 CFU/mL 
Endotoxin: ≤10 EU/mg 
Host cell protein: ≤ 4000 ppm 
Host cell DNA: ≤ 100 pg/mg 
Heavy metal (Cd, Co, V, Ni, Ag, Se): ≤ 10 ppm 
Stability: At -15 to -25°C within specification range for 12 months.

Quality
No animal-derived material is added in fermentation, purification and 
final formulation of this enzyme.   

α-2,3-Sialyltransferase, rec.
human, expressed in HEK-293F, solution

α-2,3-Sialyltransferase, rec. can be used for in vitro glycoengineering of 
glycoproteins, e.g. therapeutic proteins.

Application
Incubation of α-2,3-Sialyltansferase and CMP-NANA with a 
glycoprotein leads to increased sialylation of the glycoprotein. 
 
As α-2,3-Sialyltansferase rec. adds sialic acid only to galactosylated 
glycostructures, a galactosylation of the glycoprotein in a previous step 
helps to achieve higher sialylation levels. Galactosylation can be 
achieved by incubation of the target protein with ß-1,4-
Galactosyltransferase and UDP-Galactose.

Benefits
Benefits of using in vitro glycoengineering to modify glycosylation of 
therapeutic proteins:
• Time- and cost-saving generation of glycan variants to facilitate drug 

development.
• Optimized glycosylation without compromising other CQAs or 

product yield.
• Improved lot-to-lot consistency to reduce risk of product quality 

variation and resulting delays.
• Generation of glycoprofiles which may not otherwise be generated.
• Streamlined analytics in comparability studies.

Product description
α-2,3-Sialyltansferase, rec. is a highly active recombinant human 
glycosyltransferase, expressed in HEK-293F.  

Properties
Molar mass: 34.5 kDa by cDNA

Catalog number Pack size

07 429 916 103 custom fill

Unit of measure is “mg”.

For life science research only. Not for use in diagnostic procedures.    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

28 

BioPharma In vitro Glycoengineering Glycosyltransferases

Specification
Appearance: Clear, colorless to slightly colored solution. 
Composition: 50 mM MES, 200 mM NaCl, pH 6.4 ± 0.1 at +4°C 
Specific activity: ≥80 U/µg 
Protein A280nm ( 1 mg/mL) = 0.877: 5.5 ± 0.5 mg/mL 
Purity: ≥90% 
Bioburden: ≤100 CFU/mL (in evaluation) 
Endotoxin: ≤10 EU/mg (in evaluation) 
Stability: At -15 to -25°C within specification range for 12 months.

Quality
No animal-derived material is added in fermentation, purification and 
final formulation of this enzyme.   

β-1,4-Galactosyltransferase, rec.
human, expressed in HEK-293F, solution

β-1,4-Galactosyltransferase, rec. can be used for in vitro 
glycoengineering of glycoproteins, e.g. therapeutic proteins.

Application
Incubation of β-1,4-Galactosyltransferase and UDP-Galactose with a 
glycoprotein leads to increased galactosylation of the glycoprotein.

Benefits
Benefits of using in vitro glycoengineering to modify glycosylation of 
therapeutic proteins:
• Time- and cost-saving generation of glycan variants to facilitate drug 

development.
• Optimized glycosylation without compromising other CQAs or 

product yield.
• Improved lot-to-lot consistency to reduce risk of product quality 

variation and resulting delays.
• Generation of glycoprofiles which may not otherwise be generated.
• Streamlined analytics in comparability studies.

Product description
β-1,4-Galactosyltransferase, rec. is a highly active recombinant human 
glycosyltransferase, expressed in HEK-293F.  

Properties
Molar mass: 39.5 kDa by cDNA

Catalog number Pack size

07 215 118 103 custom fill

Unit of measure is “mg”.

For life science research only. Not for use in diagnostic procedures.    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

29

BioPharma In vitro Glycoengineering Glycosyltransferases

Specification
Appearance: Clear, colorless solution 
Composition: 50 mM Tris/HCl, 100 mM NaCl, pH 8.4 at +20°C 
Volume activity: ≥60 U/mL 
Specific activity: ≥12 U/mg 
Protein concentration: 5.5 ± 0.5 mg/mL 
Purity and identity (SEC-HPLC): ≥90% 
Bioburden: ≤100 CFU/mL (under evaluation) 
Endotoxin: ≤10 EU / mg (under evaluation) 
Stability: At -15 to -25°C within specification range for 12 months.

Quality
No animal-derived material is added in fermentation, purification and 
final formulation of this enzyme.   

β-1,4-Galactosyltransferase, rec. EQ
human, expressed in CHO cells, solution

β-1,4-Galactosyltransferase, rec. EQ can be used for in vitro 
glycoengineering of glycoproteins, e.g. therapeutic proteins, in drug 
development and manufacturing.

Application
Incubation of β-1,4-Galactosyltransferase and UDP-Galactose with a 
glycoprotein leads to increased galactosylation of the glycoprotein.

Benefits
Benefits from in vitro glycoengineering to modify glycosylation of 
therapeutic proteins:
• Time- and cost-saving generation of glycan variants to facilitate drug 

development.
• Optimized glycosylation without compromising other CQAs or 

product yield.
• Improved lot-to-lot consistency to reduce risk of product quality 

variation and resulting delays.
• Generation of glycoprofiles which may not otherwise be generated.
• Streamlined analytics in comparability studies.

Product description
β-1,4-Galactosyltransferase, rec. EQ is a highly active recombinant 
human glycosyltransferase, expressed in CHO cells. 
The activity of this enzyme is comparable to the activity of β-1,4-
Galactosyltransferase, rec. 
 

Catalog number Pack size

08 098 182 103 available in 0.4 g per bottle

Unit of measure is “gram”.

For further processing only.    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

30 

BioPharma In vitro Glycoengineering Glycosyltransferases

To use in vitro glycoengineering in drug development and manufacturing 
processes, enzymes should be of enhanced quality (EQ), compared to 
enzymes used in early R&D or analytical applications: Enzymes should 
be tested for host-cell impurities and relevant metal impurities and be 
available at least in gram amounts. 
β-1,4-Galactosyltransferase, rec. EQ fulfills those criteria and can also 
be provided in GMP Grade upon request.   

Specification
Appearance: Clear and colorless to slightly yellowish solution. 
Specific activity: >12 U/mg 
Protein (OD 280 nm) A280 = 0.984: 15 ± 1.5 mg/mL 
Purity (HPLC): >90% 
Bioburden: ≤100 CFU/mL 
Endotoxin: ≤10 EU/mg 
Host cell protein: ≤ 4000 ppm 
Host cell DNA: ≤ 100 pg/mg 
Heavy metal: (Cd, Co, V, Ni, Ag, Se)  ≤ 10 ppm 
Stability: At -15 to -25°C within specification range for 12 months.

Quality
No animal-derived material is added in fermentation, purification and 
final formulation of this enzyme.   



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

31

BioPharma In vitro Glycoengineering Residual Protein Kits

Residual Protein 2,6-Sialyltransferase
ELISA kit for determination of 2,6-Sialyltransferase

Immunologic assay for sensitive detection of 2,6-Sialyltransferase

Application
The kit is designed for sensitive detection of residual 
2,6-Sialyltransferase in in-process control and release testing.

Benefits
• Fast: Total assay time of 2-2.5 hours
• High sensitivity: Detection limit ≤ 0.25 ng/mL, measuring range 

0.25-25 ng/mL
• High specificity: Specific detection of 2,6-Sialyltransferase by use of 

monoclonal antibodies

Product description
The Roche Residual Protein 2,6-Sialyltransferase Kit, based on an 
immuno assay with tailor-made monoclonal antibodies against 
2,6-Sialyltransferase makes testing for residual α-2,6-Sialyltansferase, 
rec. sensitive and reliable. 
The assay is perfectly suited for process development, in-process 
control and final quality control and can detect both α-2,6-
Sialyltansferase, rec and α-2,6-Sialyltansferase, rec. EQ .   

Specification
Performance: Corresponds to specification 
Stability: At +2 to 8°C within specification for 12 months.    

Catalog number Pack size

08 011 478 001 96 reactions

Unit of measure is “piece”. 

For use in quality control / manufacturing process only.    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

32 

BioPharma In vitro Glycoengineering Glycosidase

N-Glycosidase A (PNGase A)
solution

Enzyme that cleaves N-glycans.

Application
Use N-Glycosidase A to cleave all types of asparagine bound N-glycans 
including high mannose-, hybrid-, biantennary-, triantennary- and 
tetraantennary complex types, provided that the amino group as well as 
the carboxyl group are present in peptide linkage. Use N-Glycosidase A 
also to cleave a single N-acetylglucosamine residue from the peptide.     

Specification
Appearance: Clear, colorless solution 
Activity: ≥50 mU/mL 
Specific activity (Bradford): ≥0.5 U/mg protein 
Contaminants (expressed as percentage of N-Glycosidase-A activity): 
α-Galactosidase: ≤0.1 
β-Galactosidase: ≤0.1 
β-Glucosidase: ≤0.1 
α-Mannosidase: ≤0.1 
β-Mannosidase: ≤0.1 
β-N-Acetyl-glucosaminidase: ≤0.1 
β-Xylosidase: ≤0.1 
α-Fucosidase: ≤0.1 
Sialidase (after 17 hours at +37°C): ≤0.1% 
Proteases (casein-resorufin, after 17 hours at +37°C): ΔA/17h ≤0.025 
Stability: At -15 to -20°C within specification range for 24 months.    

Catalog number Pack size

11 646 583 103 custom fill

Will be supplied as “N-Glycosidases A, Solution”. Unit of measure is 
“milliU”.

For further processing only.    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

33

BioPharma In vitro Glycoengineering Glycosidase

N-Glycosidase F (PNGase F)
N-Glycosidase F of Flavobacterium meningosepticum, 
recombinant from E. coli, lyophilizate

N-Glycosidase F cleaves asparagine-bound N-glycans from 
glycoproteins.

Application
N-Glycosidase F can be used in glycoprotein analysis to cleave 
asparagine-bound N-glycans from glycoproteins, allowing glycan and 
protein to be analyzed separately. 

Product description
N-Glycosidase F is a recombinant, Peptide-N4-(acetyl-β-glucosaminyl)-
asparagine amidase from Flavobacterium meningosepticum,  expressed 
in E. coli, provided as a lyophilizate. 

3.2.218; 3.5.1.52 

Specification
Appearance: White lyophilized substance 
Solution (after dissolution in water;c = bottle / 0.25 U/mL water): Clear, 
colorless solution. 
Activity (at 37°C; with Dabsyl-fibrin-glycopeptide, HPLC): ≥500 U/
bottle. ≥50 U/mg lyophilized material. 
Specific activity:  ≥25 000 U/mg protein 
Purity-SDS-PAGE (not reducing): ≥90 area% 
Contaminants expressed as a percentage of N-Glycosidase F activity: 
Endoglycosidase F: not detectable 
β-N-Acetylhexosaminidase: ΔA/17h≤0.025% 
α-Fucosidase: ΔA/17h ≤0.025% 
β-Galactosidase: ΔA/17h ≤0.025% 
β-Glucosidase: ΔA/17h ≤0.025% 
α-Mannosidase: ΔA/17h ≤0.025% 
β-Mannosidase: ΔA/17h ≤0.025% 
Sialidase: ΔA/17h≤0.025% 
Proteases (casein-resorufin): ΔA/17h ≤0.025% 
Stability: At +2 to +8°C within specification range for 24 months.    

Catalog number Pack size

06 538 355 103 500 U/vial

Unit of measure is “piece”.

For further processing only.    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

34 

BioPharma In vitro Glycoengineering Glycosidase

Neuraminidase (exo-α-Sialidase)
from Arthrobacter ureafaciens

Neuraminidase removes terminal sialic acid residues from 
glycoproteins.

Application
Neuraminidase can be used to hydrolyze terminal neuraminic acid 
residues from glycoproteins, such as monoclonal antibodies (MAB).

Benefits
Benefits of using in vitro glycoengeneeering to modify glycosylation of 
therapeutic proteins: 

• Time- and cost-saving generation of glycan variants to develop 
improved drugs

• Optimized glycosylation without compromising other CQAs or 
product yield

• Improved lot-to-lot consistency to reduce risk of product quality 
variation and resulting delays

• Generation of glycoprofiles which may not otherwise be generated
• Streamlined analytics in comparability studies

Product description
Solution in 10 mM sodium phosphate, 0.1% Micr-O-Protect (w/v), 0.25 
mg/mL bovine serum albumin, pH 7. 

EC 3.2.1.18

Properties
Cleaves terminal sialic-acid residues that are α2,3-, α2,6-, or α2,8-linked 
to Gal, GlcNAc, GalNAc, AcNeu, GlcNeu, oligosaccharides, glycolipids, 
or glycoproteins. Relative rate of cleavage is α2,6 >α2,3 >α2,8, 
determined on bonds in tri- and tetrasaccharides.

Specification
Appearance: clear, colorless solution 
Composition: Na-phosphate 10 mmol/L; RPLA1 0.25 mg/mL; Micro-O-
protect 01.% (w/v); pH approx. 7.0 
pH value: 6.5-7.5 
Activity (25°C; with AcNeu-lactose): ≥ 10 U/mL 
Activity (37°C; with AcNeu-lactose): ≥ 16.7 U/mL 
Protein (Bradford): 0.20 - 0.30 mg/mL 
Contaminants expressed as percentage of neuraminidase 
activity:oteases (casein-resorufin) dA/17 h: ≤ 0.025 
Stability at +2 to +8°C within specification range for 18 months    

Catalog number Pack size

10 269 620 103 custom fill

Unit of measure is “U”. 

For further processing only.    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

35

BioPharma In vitro Glycoengineering Activated Sugars

UDP-Galactose animal-free
disodium salt, lyophilizate

UDP-Galactose animal-free is an activated sugar, and can be used for in 
vitro glycoengineering of glycoproteins, e.g. therapeutic proteins.

Application
Incubation of UDP-Galactose and β-1,4-Galactosyltransferase with a 
glycoprotein leads to increased galactosylation of the glycoprotein.

Benefits
Benefits of using in vitro glycoengineering to modify glycosylation of 
therapeutic proteins:
• Time- and cost-saving generation of glycan variants to develop 

improved drugs
• Optimized glycosylation without compromising other CQAs or 

product yield
• Improved lot-to-lot consistency to reduce risk of product quality 

variation and resulting delays
• Generation of glycoprofiles which may not otherwise be generated
• Streamlined analytics in comparability studies

Product description
UDP-Galactose animal-free is a disodium salt, provided as a white, 
lyophilized substance.  

Properties
Formula: C15 H22 N2 O17 P2 Na2  
Molar mass: 
UDPgalactose: 566.3 g/mol 
UDPgalactose di-Na: 610.3 g/mol

Specification
Appearance: White, lyophilized substance 
Solution (c=100 mg/mL water): Clear, colorless 
pH value: 5.0 - 7.0 
UDPgal.,di-Na (A260 , ε= 9.9 [Lxmmol-1 xcm-1 ]):  ≥ 80.0% 
UDP-galactose (HPLC): ≥ 95.0 area-% 
Na (flamefotom.): 6.0-8.0% 
Water (K.Fischer): ≤ 10.0% 
UDP (HPLC): ≤ 1.5 area-% 
UMP (HPLC): ≤ 1.0 area-% 
Uridine (HPLC): ≤ 0.5 area-% 
UTP (HPLC): ≤ 0.2 area-% 
Total unknown impurities (HPLC): ≤ 0.5 area-% 
Heavy metals (as Pb): ≤ 25 ppm 
Pinorg.  ≤ 0.4 % 
Iron (AAS): ≤ 10 ppm 

Catalog number Pack size

07 703 562 103 custom fill

Unit of measure is “gram”. 

For further processing only.    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

36 

BioPharma In vitro Glycoengineering Activated Sugars

Bioburden: ≤ 100 CFU/g 
Stability:  At +2 to +8°C within specification range for 12 months.

Quality
No animal-derived material is added in fermentation, purification and 
final formulation of this enzyme.   

CMP-N-Acetylneuraminic Acid (CMP-
NANA)
sodium salt, lyophilizate

CMP-N-Acetylneuraminic Acid is an activated sugar, and can be used 
for in vitro glycoengineering of glycoproteins, e.g. therapeutic proteins.

Application
Incubation of CMP-NANA and α-2,6-Sialyltansferase or α-2,3-
Sialyltansferase  with a glycoprotein leads to increased sialylation of the 
glycoprotein.

Benefits
Benefits of using in vitro glycoengineering to modify glycosylation of 
therapeutic proteins:
• Time- and cost-saving generation of glycan variants to develop 

improved drugs
• Optimized glycosylation without compromising other CQAs or 

product yield
• Improved lot-to-lot consistency to reduce risk of product quality 

variation and resulting delays
• Generation of glycoprofiles which may not otherwise be generated
• Streamlined analytics in comparability studies

Product description
CMP-NANA is a sodium salt, provided as a white, lyophilized substance.

CAS: 3063-71-6 

Properties
Molar mass: 659.39  g/mol 
On request, product can be provided free of animal-derived 
components and in GMP Grade.

Catalog number Pack size

05 974 003 103 custom fill

Will be supplied as “CMP-NANA, Sodium salt”. Unit of measure is 
“kg”.

For further processing only.    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

37

BioPharma In vitro Glycoengineering Activated Sugars

Specification
Appearance: White, lyophilized substance 
Solution (c = 100 mg/mL water): Clear, colorless 
CMP-NANA-Na2  (A260  ε=7.4 [L x mmol-1  x cm-1 ]): ≥87% 
CMP-NANA (HPLC): ≥90 area% 
CMP-NANA + CMP (HPLC): ≥95 area% 
Na (flame photometric): 6-8% 
Water (K. Fischer): ≤8% 
Heavy metals (as Pb): ≤25 ppm (in validation) 
CMP (HPLC): ≤10 area% 
CDP (HPLC): ≤1 area% 
CTP (HPLC): ≤0.5 area% 
Sialic acid (free and dehydrated): ≤10 area% 
Sum of unknown impurities (HPLC): ≤1 area% 
Bioburden: ≤100 CFU/g 
Stability: At -15 to -25°C within specification range for 24 months.    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

38 

BioPharma In vitro Glycoengineering Activated Sugars

UDP-N-Acetylgalactosamine
sodium salt, lyophilizate

UDP-N-Acetylgalactosamine is an activated sugar,  and can be used for 
in vitro glycoengineering of glycoproteins, e.g. therapeutic proteins.

Application
UDP-N-Acetylgalactosamine can be used for glycosylation of target 
molecules with a suitable enzyme.

Benefits
Benefits of using in vitro glycoengineering to modify glycosylation of 
therapeutic proteins:
• Time- and cost-saving generation of glycan variants to develop 

improved drugs
• Optimized glycosylation without compromising other CQAs or 

product yield
• Improved lot-to-lot consistency to reduce risk of product quality 

variation and resulting delays
• Generation of glycoprofiles which may not otherwise be generated
• Streamlined analytics in comparability studies

Product description
UDP-N-Acetylgalactosamine is a disodium salt, provided as a white, 
lyophilized substance.  

Properties
Formula: C17 H25 N3 O17 P2  Na2  
Molar mass: 
UDPGalNAc: 607.4 g/mol 
UDPGalNAc-Na2 : 651.32 g/mol

Specification
Appearance: White powder 
Solution (c = 100 mg/mL water): Clear, colorless 
Identity (1 H-NMR): spectrum conforms to reference spectrum. 
UDPGalNAc (HPLC), based on dry weight: ≥95% 
UDPGalNAc (HPLC): ≥97% area% 
Water (K. Fischer): ≤8% 
Na (flame photometer): 6.0 - 8.0% 
UDPGlucNAc (1 H-NMR): ≤1% 
UMP (HPLC): ≤1 area% 
UDP (HPLC): ≤1 area% 
Heavy metals (as Pb): ≤25 ppm 
Proteins (Bradford): ≤100 µg/g 
Endotoxine: ≤0.5 EU/mg 
Bioburden: ≤100 CFU/g 
Stability: At +2 to +8°C within specification range for 24 months.    

Catalog number Pack size

06 369 855 103 custom fill

Unit of measure is “gram”.

For further processing only.    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

39

BioPharma In vitro Glycoengineering Activated Sugars

UDP-N-Acetylglucosamine (UDP-Glc-NAc)
disodium salt,  lyophilizate

UDP-N-Acetylglucosamin is an activated sugar.  

Product description
UDP-N-Acetylglucosamine is a disodium salt, provided as a white, 
lyophilized substance.

CAS: 7277-98-7 

Properties
Formula: C17 H25 N3 O17 P2 Na2  
Molecular weight: 
UDPGlcNAc: 607.4 g/mol 
UDPGlcNAc-Na2 : 651.4 g/mol

Specification
Appearance: White lyophilizate 
Solubility: Clear, colorles solution in water (c=100 mg/mL) 
1 H NMR: Corresponds to reference lot 
UDPGIcNAc (HPLC): ≥95.0 area% (based on dry weight) 
UDPGIcNAc (HPLC): ≥97.0 area% 
Na (flame photometric): 6.0-8.0% 
Water (K. Fischer): ≤8% 
Heavy metals (as Pb): ≤25 ppm 
UDP (HPLC): ≤1 area% 
UMP (HPLC): ≤1 area% 
UDP-galactose (HPLC): ≤0.5 area% 
UDPG (HPLC): ≤1.5 area% 
Uridine (HPLC): ≤0.5 area% 
UTP (HPLC): ≤0.2 area% 
Sum of unknown impurities (HPLC): ≤1 area% 
Bioburden: ≤100 CFU/g 
Stability: At +2 to +8°C within specification range for 30 months.    

Catalog number Pack size

11 787 900 103 custom fill

Will be supplied as “UDP-Glc-Nac”. Unit of measure is “kg”. 

For further processing only.    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

40 

BioPharma In vitro Glycoengineering Activated Sugars

UDP-Glucose
disodium salt,  lyophilizate

UDP-Glucose is an activated sugar.  

Product description
UDP-glucose is a disodium salt, provided as a white, lyophilized 
substance.

CAS: 28053-08-9 

Properties
Formula: C15 H22 N2 O17 P2 Na2  
Molecular weight: 
UDP-glucose: 566.3 g/mol 
UDP-glucose-Na2 : 610.3 g/mol

Specification
Appearance: White to yellowish powder 
Solubility: Clear, colorless solution in water (c=50 mg/mL) 
pH value (solution, c=50 mg/mL): 5.8-7.2 
Identity (NIR spectrum): Corresponds to reference 
UDP-Glucose (enzymatically): ≥83.5% 
UDP-Glucose (A260 , ε=9.9 [L x mmol-1  x cm-1 ]): ≥83.5% 
UDP-Glucose, disodium salt (HPLC, based on dry weight): ≥95.0 
area% 
Na (flame photometric): 7.0-8.0% 
Water (K. Fischer): ≤6.0% 
UDP (HPLC): ≤0.5 area% 
UMP (HPLC): ≤0.5 area% 
UTP (HPLC): ≤0.2% 
UDP-Galactose (HPLC): ≤1.5 area% 
Uridine (HPLC): ≤0.2 area% 
Unknown impurities, single (HPLC): ≤0.5 area% 
Total unknown impurities (HPLC): ≤3.0 area% 
Sum impurities (HPLC): ≤4.5 area% 
Heavy metals (as Pb): ≤10 ppm 
Pi : ≤0.3 % 
Fe (bathophenanthroline): ≤25 ppm 
Ethanol (GC): ≤1,000 ppm 
2-Propanol (GC): ≤100 ppm 
Methanol (GC): ≤50 ppm 
Acetone (GC): ≤100 ppm 
A250 /A260 : 0.71-0.75 
A250 /A280 : 0.38-0.42 
A290 /A260 : 0.03-0.05 
Stability: At +2 to +8°C within specification range for 36 months.    

Catalog number Pack size

10 154 938 103 custom fill

Will be supplied as “UDP-Glucose, Di-Na”. Unit of measure is “kg”. 

For further processing only.    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

41

BioPharma Affinity Column Affinity Column

FcRn Affinity Column
Prepacked column with immobilized human FcRn receptor for 
affinity chromatography

FcRn affinity columns can be used to characterize the binding of 
therapeutic IgGs to FcRn.

Application
The column is designed for chromatographic differentiation of structural 
variants of monoclonal IgGs. FcRn analysis can provide insight into the 
structural and functional integrity of therapeutic IgG and enables 
improved conclusions on the half-life of the IgG in vivo: 
 
The neonatal Fc receptor (FcRn) immobilized in this chromatography 
column has a specific binding affinity to IgG antibodies. The strength of 
the binding depends on structural variations of the IgG, like different 
Fab fragments, mutations in the Fc part, oxidized forms, or aggregates. 
The FcRn affinity chromatography enables differentiation of such 
variants by peak patterns and retention times in the elution profile. 
Furthermore, the FcRn receptor has a binding affinity also to serum 
albumin, and the FcRn affinity chromatography can also be used to 
characterize albumin preparations, e.g. for differentiation of oxidized or 
aggregated variants. 
 
Proteins binding to FcRn:
• Human IgG1, IgG2, IgG3, IgG4
• Some IgG of non-human species are able to bind human FcRn
• Human albumin (often used as a fusion protein for therapeutic 

proteins)

Benefits
Laborious and time-consuming conventional methods can be replaced. 
 
Instead use FcRn affinity columns for:
• Superior results
• Shorter time-to-results
• Reduced hands-on time

Product description
Biotinylated recombinant human FcRn are immobilized to a Streptavidin 
Sepharose matrix and packed into an FPLC column.   

Catalog number Pack size

08 128 057 001 1 piece

Unit of measure is “piece”. 

For use in quality control / manufacturing process only.    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

42 

BioPharma Affinity Column Affinity Column

Specification
Prepacked chromatography column with approximately 1 mL resin 
and a binding capacity of ≥ 100 µg IgG, stable for ≥ 100 injections, 
supplied with standard fittings for liquid chromatography systems 
(FPLC, HPLC) 
Maximal system pressure:  5 bar 
Maximal recommended volumetric flow rate:  0.5 mL/minute 
HPLC: Corresponds to specification 
Stability: At +2 to +8°C within specification for 12 months    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

43

BioPharma Tissue Dissociation Enzyme Blends

Liberase MTF C/T, GMP Grade
0.2 μm filtered, lyophilizate

Liberase MTF C/T GMP Grade kit is a highly purified enzyme blend for 
tissue dissociation where high purity, consistent quality and low levels 
of bacterial endotoxins are required in achieving reproducible high cell 
yield and viability.

Application
Use the Liberase MTF C/T, GMP Grade kit for in vitro enzymatic 
dissociation of tissue, to isolate single cells. In particular intended for 
use in isolation procedures of pancreatic islets from human and pig.

Benefits
• Maximum cell yield, viability, and functionality 

Use of high-specific-activity blends with reduced clostripain, trypsin, 
and endotoxin content maximizes yield of viable, functional cells.

• Reduced contamination risk 
Manufactured free of any mammalian- or avian-derived raw materials, 
avoiding the risk of transmission of animal diseases.

• High experimental reproducibility 
High lot-to-lot consistency due to optimized enzyme fermentation and 
purification processes results in increased experimental 
reproducibility, ultimately saving time and resources.

• Flexible enzyme portfolio 
Custom sizes and blends are available upon request to better serve 
your unique application needs.

• Specific residual assay 
Highly sensitive assay developed specifically for detection of Liberase 
enzyme verifies removal from your final product.

Product description
Liberase MTF C/T, GMP Grade kit contains highly purified collagenase 
class I and class II from Clostridium histolyticum. The two collagenase 
isoforms are blended in a precise ratio with each other. Highly purified 
thermolysin from Bacillus thermoproteolyticus is provided in a separate 
vial to allow individual adjustments of enzyme ratios for optimization of 
your tissue dissociation protocol. 

EC 3.4.24.- 

Specification
I. Collagenase 2000 MTF MPB 
Appearance: White lyophilized cake 
Protein/bottle (target: 537 mg protein): 430-644 mg 
Collagenase I content (target 322 mg protein): 258-386 mg 
Collagenase II content (target 215 mg protein): 172-258 mg 
Collagenase I b, c part of Collagenase I: ≤10 area% 

Catalog number Pack size

05 339 880 001 1 kit

Will be supplied as “Liberase MTF C/T GMP Grade”. Unit of 
measure is “piece”.

 

Blended Proteolytic Enzyme for Tissue Dissociation. For Further 
Processing only.

Contents
1. Collagenase I/II MTF Blend (≥2,000 U)  

GMP Grade, 2x  
2. Thermolysin MTF (15mg) GMP Grade, 3x    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

44 

BioPharma Tissue Dissociation Enzyme Blends

HPLC purity (total peak areas of Col I + Col II): ≥85% 
Activity (Wünsch, calculated): 2,172-3,617 U/vial 
Ratio collagenase II/total collagenase (HPLC): 0.3-0.5 
Bioburden: ≤10 CFU/bottle 
Endotoxins: ≤10 EU/mg protein 
 
II. Thermolysin MTF MPB 
Appearance: White lyophilized cake 
Protein mass/bottle (target: 15.0 mg protein): 12.0-18.0 mg 
Activity neutral protease (calculated): 130,500-234,000 U/vial 
HPLC purity (total peak area thermolysin): ≥85% 
Bioburden: ≤10 CFU/bottle 
Endotoxins: ≤50 EU/mg protein 
Stability: At -15 to -25°C within specification range for 24 months.    

Liberase MNP-S GMP Grade
lyophilizate, sterility of final product is tested according to 
requirements Eur. Ph. 2.6.1  and USP 71

Liberase MNP-S is a highly purified enzyme blend for tissue 
dissociation where high purity, consistent quality, low levels of bacterial 
endotoxins and a sterile product are required for reproducible high cell 
yield and viability.

Application
Use Liberase MNP-S, GMP Grade for in vitro enzymatic dissociation of 
tissue, to isolate single cells from a broad range of tissue types. In 
particular intended for use in isolation of tissue based stem cells and 
chondrocytes from cartilage.

Benefits
• Maximum cell yield, viability, and functionality 

Use of high-specific-activity blends with reduced clostripain, trypsin, 
and endotoxin content maximizes yield of viable, functional cells.

• Reduced contamination risk 
Manufactured free of any mammalian- or avian-derived raw materials, 
avoiding the risk of transmission of animal diseases.

• High experimental reproducibility 
High lot-to-lot consistency due to optimized enzyme fermentation and 
purification processes results in increased experimental 
reproducibility, ultimately saving time and resources.

• Flexible enzyme portfolio 
Custom sizes and blends are available upon request to better serve 
your unique application needs.

Catalog number Pack size

06 297 790 001 5 mg

Will be supplied as “Liberase MNP-S GMP Grade”. Unit of measure 
is “piece”.

 

Blended Proteolytic Enzyme for Tissue Dissociation. For Further 
Processing only.   



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

45

BioPharma Tissue Dissociation Enzyme Blends

• Specific residual assay 
Highly sensitive assay developed specifically for detection of Liberase 
enzyme verifies removal from your final product.

Product description
Liberase MNP-S contains highly purified collagenase class I and class II 
from Clostridium histolyticum. The two collagenase isoforms are 
blended in a precise ratio with each other and with a medium 
concentration of highly purified thermolysin, a neutral protease isolated 
from Bacillus thermoproteolyticus. The blend is manufactured in 
accordance with Good Manufacturing Practice (GMP). 

EC 3.4.24.- 

Specification
Appearance: White lyophilized cake 
Total protein (Mass/bottle): 5.5-8.3 mg (target: 6.9 mg protein) 
Collagenase I b, c part of collagenase I: ≤40 %area 
Collagenase I content: 2.2-3.4 mg (target: 2.8 mg protein) 
Collagenase II content: 1.5-2.3 mg/bottle (target: 1.9 mg protein) 
Neutral Protease content: 1.8-2.6 mg (target 2.2 mg) 
Activity (Wünsch, calculated): 19-32 U/bottle 
Activity (Neutral Protease, calculated): 19,140 – 37,000 U/bottle 
Ratio Collagenase II/Total Collagenase (HPLC): 0.3-0.5 
Endotoxin: ≤15 EU/mg protein 
Stability: At -15 to -25°C within specification range for 36 months.

Quality
Liberase MNP-S, GMP Grade contains highly purified collagenase class 
I and class II from Clostridium histolyticum. The two collagenase 
isoforms are blended in a precise ratio with each other and with a 
medium concentration of highly purified thermolysin, a neutral protease 
isolated from Bacillus thermoproteolyticus. Sterility of final product is 
tested according to requirements Eur. Ph. 2.6.1 and USP 71.   

Liberase MNP-S
lyophilizate, sterility of final product is tested according to 
requirements Eur. Ph. 2.6.1  and USP 71

Liberase MNP-S is a highly purified enzyme blend for tissue 
dissociation where high purity, consistent quality, low levels of bacterial 
endotoxins and a sterile product are required for reproducible high cell 
yield and viability.

Catalog number Pack size

05 578 566 001 35 mg

Will be supplied as “Liberase MNP-S”. Unit of measure is “piece”.

 

Blended Proteolytic Enzyme for Tissue Dissociation. For Further 
Processing only.   



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

46 

BioPharma Tissue Dissociation Enzyme Blends

Application
Use Liberase MNP-S for in vitro enzymatic dissociation of tissue, to 
isolate single cells from a broad range of tissue types. In particular 
intended for use in isolation of tissue based stem cells and 
chondrocytes from cartilage.

Benefits
• Maximum cell yield, viability, and functionality 

Use of high-specific-activity blends with reduced clostripain, trypsin, 
and endotoxin content maximizes yield of viable, functional cells.

• Reduced contamination risk 
Manufactured free of any mammalian- or avian-derived raw materials, 
avoiding the risk of transmission of animal diseases.

• High experimental reproducibility 
High lot-to-lot consistency due to optimized enzyme fermentation and 
purification processes results in increased experimental 
reproducibility, ultimately saving time and resources.

• Flexible enzyme portfolio 
Custom sizes and blends are available upon request to better serve 
your unique application needs.

• Specific residual assay 
Highly sensitive assay developed specifically for detection of Liberase 
enzyme verifies removal from your final product.

 

Product description
Liberase MNP-S contains highly purified collagenase class I and class II 
from Clostridium histolyticum. The two collagenase isoforms are 
blended in a precise ratio with each other and with a medium 
concentration of highly purified thermolysin, a neutral protease isolated 
from Bacillus thermoproteolyticus. 
Sterility of final product is tested according to requirements Eur. Ph. 
2.6.1  and USP 71. 

EC 3.4.24.- 

Specification
Appearance: White lyophilized cake 
Total protein content: 41.5-62.3 mg/bottle (target: 51.9 mg protein) 
Collagenase I b, c part of collagenase I: ≤40 area% 
Collagenase I content: 16.8-25.2 mg/bottle (target: 21.0 mg protein) 
Collagenase II content: 11.2-16.8 mg/bottle (target: 14.0 mg protein) 
Thermolysin/neutral protease content: 13.5-20.3 mg/bottle (target: 
16.9 mg protein) 
Activity (Wünsch, calculated): 142-237 U/bottle 
Activity (thermolysin/neutral protease, calculated): 147,030-275,000 U/
bottle 
Ratio collagenase II/total collagenase: 0.3-0.5 



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

47

BioPharma Tissue Dissociation Enzyme Blends

Endotoxin: ≤15 EU/mg protein 
Sterility of final product is tested according to requirements Eur. Ph. 
2.6.1  and USP 71 
Stability: At -15 to -25°C within specification range for 36 months.    

Liberase T-Flex, Research Grade
0.2 μm filtered, lyophilizate

The Liberase T-Flex, Research Grade kit enables individual blends of 
collagenase and thermolysin in low level ratios. The enzymes are 
manufactured for applications in research where high purity, consistent 
quality and low levels of bacterial endotoxins are required for 
reproducible high cell yield and viability.

Application
Use Liberase T-Flex, Research Grade, for in vitro enzymatic dissociation 
of a broad range of tissues, enabling isolation of single cells. In 
particular intended for use in isolation procedures of pancreatic islets 
from several animal types. 

Product description
The Liberase T-Flex Research Grade kit contains highly purified 
collagenase class I and class II from Clostridium histolyticum. The two 
collagenase isoforms are blended in a precise ratio with each other. 
Highly purified thermolysin from Bacillus thermoproteolyticus is 
provided in a separate vial to allow individual adjustments of enzyme 
ratios for optimization of your tissue dissociation protocol. 

EC 3.4.24.- 

Specification
I. Collagenase I/II MPB 
Appearance: White lyophilized cake 
Protein mass/bottle (target: 537 mg protein): 430-644 mg protein 
Collagenase I content(target: 322 mg): 258-386 mg 
Collagenase II content(target: 322 mg): 172-258 mg 
Collagenase Ib, c part of Collagenase I: ≤10 area% 
HPLC purity(total peak areas Collagenase I+II): ≥85 area% 
Activity (Wünsch), calculated: 2,172-3,617 U/bottle 
Ratio Collagenase II/total Collagenase: 0.3-0.5 
Endotoxins: ≤10 EU/mg protein 
Bioburden: ≤10 CFU/bottle 
 

Catalog number Pack size

05 989 132 001 1 kit

Will be supplied as “Liberase T-Flex Research Grade”. Unit of 
measure is “piece”.

For life science research only. Not for use in diagnostic procedures. 

Contents
1. Collagenase I/II Blend (500 mg), 1x  
2. Thermolysin (15 mg), 2x    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

48 

BioPharma Tissue Dissociation Enzyme Blends

II. Thermolysin MPB 
Appearance: White lyophilized cake 
Protein mass/bottle (target: 15.0 mg protein): 12.0-18.0 mg protein 
Activity target neutral protease (calculated): 130,500-234,000 U/
bottle 
HPLCpurity (total peak area thermolysin): ≥85 area% 
Endotoxins: ≤50 EU/mg protein 
Bioburden: ≤10 CFU/bottle 
Stability: At -15 to -25°C within specification range for 48 months.    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

49

BioPharma Tissue Dissociation Residual and Activity Testing

Residual Protein Liberase Kit
ELISA kit for determination of Liberase

Immunologic assay for sensitive detection of the compounds of the 
Liberase blend

Application
The kit is designed for sensitive detection of residual Liberase in 
in-process control and release testing.

Benefits
• Fast: Total assay time of 2-2.5 h
• High sensitivity: Detection limit ≤ 0.1 ng/mL, measuring range 0.1-10 

ng/mL
• High specificity: Specific detection of the components of the Liberase 

blend (Collagenases I + II, Thermolysin) and fragments thereof by use 
of polyclonal antibodies

Product description
The Roche Residual Protein Liberase Kit, based on an immuno assay 
with tailor-made polyclonal antibodies against the components of the 
Liberase blend makes testing for residual Liberase fast and reliable. The 
assay is perfectly suited for process development, in-process control 
and final quality control.   

Specification
Sensitivity: ≤0.1 ng/mL 
Measuring range: 0.1 - 5 ng/mL 
Precision: ≤15% (typically <5%) 
Accuracy (vs. weight): ≤25% 
Specificity: Roche Liberase Blends; Collagenases I and II from 
Clostridium histolyticum, Thermolysin from Bacillus thermopoteolyticus, 
and fragments 
Assay time (h:min): 2 - 2:30 total assay time 
Test format: 96 reactions 
Stability: At + 2 to + 8°C within specification range for 12 months.    

Catalog number Pack size

07 758 693 001 96 reactions

Unit of measure is “piece”.  

For quality control/manufacturing of IVD/medical devices/
pharmaceutical products only.   



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

50 

BioPharma Tissue Dissociation Residual and Activity Testing

Collagenase Activity Test
Kit for determination of the enzymatic activity of Collagenases I 
and II

Test kit for determination of collagenase activity for in-process control.

Application
The kit is designed for determination of collagenase activity in 
in-process control.

Benefits
• Reliability 

Accurate and reproducible results due to included calibration 
standards and high lot-to-lot consistency of the kit.

• Convenience 
Solutions of FALGPA substrate and Collagenase standards are ready-
to-use; no manual preparation of solutions or extraction of dyes 
needed.

• High sensitivity 
Limit of detection: 0.32 FALGPA Units/mL.

• Fast turnaround time 
Time-to-result: 30 minutes.

Product description
The Collagenase Activity Test kit is based on the chromogenic substrate 
FALGPA, which is a labeled tetrapeptide resembling the primary 
structure of collagen, and which is specifically hydrolyzed by all known 
collagenases but not by other proteases.  
This test offers a better precision and more convenience compared to 
other existing tests, and it is perfectly suited for process development 
and in-process control.   

Specification
Measuring range: 0.32 - 1.15 FALGPA Units/mL 
Precision: ≤15% (typically <10%) 
Specificity: Collagenases I and II from Clostridium histolyticum 
Assay time: 30 min approximately 
Test format: 96-well plate, absorption at 340 nm 
Stability: At -15 to -25°C within specification range for 12 months.    

Catalog number Pack size

08 074 461 001 96 reactions

Unit of measure is “piece”.

For use in quality control / manufacturing process only.    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

51

BioPharma mRNA Toolbox Enzymes & Inhibitors

Pyrophosphatase, rec., GMP Grade
from yeast, expressed in E. coli, solution

Pyrophosphatase is an enzyme, which hydrolyzes inorganic 
pyrophosphate.

Application
Pyrophosphatase hydrolyzes inorganic pyrophosphate generated during 
in vitro transcription reactions. By removing unwanted pyrophosphate, 
the equilibrium is shifted to the product side.

Benefits
Use fit-for-purpose Pyrophosphatase for manufacturing of therapeutic 
mRNA:
• Pyrophosphatase is produced in antibiotic-free and animal-free 

conditions
• QC-release testing includes extended impurity testing e.g. host-cell 

DNA, host cell proteins, endotoxin, bioburden, heavy metals  

EC 3.6.1.1

Properties
Pyrophosphatase is expressed with an N-terminal His-Tag. 
Molecular weight: 63 kD 
Cofactor: Mg2+  is required ofor enzymatic activity 
Isoelectric point: pH 4.8

Specification
Appearance: Clear, colorless to slightly yellowish solution 
Volume activity: ≥ 600 U/mL 
Protein (abs. 280nm): 1.8-2.2 mg/mL 
Purity (SDS-PAGE): ≥ 95 % 
Unspecific endonucleases (up to 300 ng enzyme using MWM III-
DNA; 16 h/37°C): not detectable 
Nicking activity (up to 300 ng enzyme using pBR 322-DNA) 16 
h/37°C): not detectable 
RNase activity (up to 300 ng enzyme using MS II-RNA; 1 h/37°C): not 
detectable 
Proteases (50 μg/15 min/37°C): not detectable 
Exonucleases (using 1 μg): not detectable 
Endotoxins: ≤ 10 EU/mL 
Bioburden: ≤ 10 CFU/mL 
E. coli host cell DNA: ≤ 100 pg/mg Protein 
E. coli host cell protein: ≤ 50 ppm 
Heavy metals (Ni, Co, V): ≤ 10 ppm 
Stability: At -15 to -25°C within specification range for 18 months.

Quality
Manufactured under GMP (Good Manufacturing Practice) regulations.   

Catalog number Pack size

08 140 677 103 20 mL

Unit of measure is “piece”.

For further processing only.    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

52 

BioPharma mRNA Toolbox Enzymes & Inhibitors

RNase Inhibitor, recombinant, GMP Grade
from rat lung, expressed in E. coli, solution

RNase Inhibitor, recombinant, GMP Grade, is useful in any application 
where protection from RNA degradation by RNases is critical.

Application
Use RNase Inhibitor, recombinant, GMP Grade, to protect RNA from 
unwanted degradation in diagnostic and therapeutic applications:
• in vitro transcription to generate mRNA therapeutics,
• cDNA synthesis reactions,
• protection of RNA during RNA isolation.    

Properties
RNase Inhibitor, recombinant, GMP Grade, is a protein of 50 kD which 
inhibits enzymatic activity of RNases by noncovalently binding to the 
active site. 
Activity: A minimum of 1 mmol/L DTT is required to maintain the 
inhibitor in its active state; a pH value between 5.0 and 9.0 is 
recommended (isoelectric point is at pH 4.7). 
Inactivation: At temperatures >+65°C or under severe denaturing 
conditions the inhibitory activity disappears.

Specification
Appearance: Clear, colorless solution 
Storage buffer: Hepes-KOH, 20 mmol/L; KCl, 50 mmol/L; Glycerol, 
50% (v/v); DTT, 8 mmol/L; pH approximately 7.6 
Volume activity (with cCMP/RNAse A): > 40 x 103  U/mL 
Specific activity: ≥80 kU/mg protein 
Unit definition: One unit RNase Inhibitor, recombinant, GMP Grade, is 
defined as the amount which inhibits 50% of the activity of 5 ng RNase 
A (activity measured according to Blackburn by inhibition of hydrolysis 
of cyclic cytidine-monophosphoric acid). 
Purity (SDS PAGE): >95% 
Bioburden: <50 CFU/mL 
DNA content: <100 pg/mg protein 
Unspecific nucleases (up to 400 U using MWM III-DNA/1 h/37°C): 
Not detectable. 
Nicking activity (up to 400 U using pBR 322-DNA/1 h/37°C): Not 
detectable. 
RNase activity (up to 400 U using MS 2-RNA/1 h/37°C): Not 
detectable 
RNase activity after thermal inactivation (10 min/65°C): Not 
detectable up to 160 U using MS 2-RNA/1 h/37°C 
Performance test on Titan-kit (Ident-no: 11 939 823): Corresponds to 
specification 
Performance test on LightCycler® (PBGD system): Corresponds to 
specification 
Stability: At -15 to -25°C within specification range for 24 months.

Catalog number Pack size

04 488 105 103 100 kU

03 247 058 103 1.4 MU

04488105103: Will be supplied as “RNase Inhibitor Ind. GMP Grade, 
100 KU”. Unit of measure is “piece”. 
03247058103: Will be supplied as “RNAse Inh. GMP, Blk 1.4M U/
bottle”. Unit of measure is “MU”.

For further processing only.    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

53

BioPharma mRNA Toolbox Enzymes & Inhibitors

Quality
Manufactured under GMP (Good Manufacturing Practice) regulations. 
No animal-derived material is added in fermentation, purification and 
final formulation of this enzyme.   

DNase I, recombinant, RNase-free
from bovine pancreas, expressed in Pichia pastoris, solution

Recombinant DNase I is an essential tool for all applications requiring 
DNA-free RNA templates.

Application
Use DNase I, recombinant, for isolation of DNA-free RNA in diagnostic 
and therapeutic applications:
• To ensure that RT-PCR templates are free of genomic DNA
• To remove DNA templates after in vitro transcription of RNA”

Benefits
• Achieve reliable results with undegraded and stable RNA. 

Rely on the highly purified and rigorously tested product that 
excludes RNase activity ensuring high sensitivity of your  
transcription reaction.

Product description
DNase I, recombinant, RNase-free, originally isolated from bovine 
pancreas, is a recombinant enzyme expressed in Pichia pastoris. It is a 
glycoprotein of a molecular weight of approximately 39 kD. DNase I, 
recombinant, RNase-free, is a DNA-specific endonuclease that 
hydrolyzes the phosphodiester linkages of double- and single-stranded 
DNA to a mixture of mono- and oligonucleotides. 
The enzyme is highly purified and rigorously tested for contaminating 
RNase and protease activity for superb RT-PCR. 

EC 3.1.21.1

Properties
Nomenclature: DNase I 
pH optimum: 7.0-8.0 
Activators: DNase I requires bivalent cations for maximal activity. 
Inhibitors: EDTA, EGTA, SDS 
Specificity: Double-strand specific endonuclease that degrades DNA.

Catalog number Pack size

03 539 121 103 custom fill

Will be supplied as “DNase I rec RNase free in Glycerol”. Unit of 
measure is “kU”.

For further processing only.    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

54 

BioPharma mRNA Toolbox Enzymes & Inhibitors

Specification
Appearance: Colorless to slightly yellowish, solution 
Volume activity (calf thymus DNA): 9-14 kU/mL 
Volume activity (calf thymus DNA, modified buffer system): No limit 
Proteases (up to 50 U resorufin-marked casein after 17 h; 37°C): Not 
detectable 
Ribonucleases (up to 10 U with MS II RNA/4 h / 37 °C): Not detectable 
Stability: At -15 to -25°C within specification range for 24 months.

Quality
No animal-derived material is added in fermentation, purification and 
final formulation of this enzyme.   

DNase I, recombinant, RNase-free, GMP 
Grade
from bovine pancreas, expressed in Pichia pastoris, lyophilizate

Recombinant DNase I is an essential tool for all applications requiring 
DNA-free RNA templates.

Application
Use DNase I, recombinant, for isolation of DNA-free RNA in diagnostic 
and therapeutic applications:
• To ensure that RT-PCR templates are free of genomic DNA
• To remove DNA templates after in vitro transcription of RNA

Benefits
• Achieve reliable results with undegraded and stable RNA. 

Rely on the highly purified and rigorously tested product that 
excludes RNase activity ensuring high sensitivity of your  
transcription reaction.

Product description
DNase I, recombinant, RNase-free, originally isolated from bovine 
pancreas, is a recombinant enzyme expressed in Pichia pastoris. It is a 
glycoprotein of a molecular weight of approximately 39 kD. DNase I, 
recombinant, RNase-free, is a DNA-specific endonuclease that 
hydrolyzes the phosphodiester linkages of double- and single-stranded 
DNA to a mixture of mono- and oligonucleotides. 
The enzyme is highly purified and rigorously tested for contaminating 
RNase and protease activity for superb RT-PCR. 

EC 3.1.21.1

Catalog number Pack size

03 724 751 103 4 kU

Will be supplied as ‘’DNase I, rec., lyo., 4 KU’’. Unit of measure is 
‘’piece”. 

For further processing only.    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

55

BioPharma mRNA Toolbox Enzymes & Inhibitors

Properties
Nomenclature: DNase I 
pH optimum: 7.0-8.0 
Activators: DNase I requires bivalent cations for maximal activity. 
Inhibitors: EDTA, EGTA, SDS 
Specificity: Double-strand specific endonuclease that degrades DNA.

Specification
Appearance: White powder 
Activity (with calf thymus DNA): ≥4.0 kU/vial 
Ribonucleases (up to 15 U with MS II RNA /4 h/ 37°C): Not detectable 
Manufactured acc. to GMP: Corresponds to specification 
Filtered through 0.2 μm pore size Membrane, microbiologically 
tested: Corresponds to specification 
Stability: At +2 to +8°C within specification range for 12 months.

Quality
Manufactured under GMP (Good Manufacturing Practice) regulations. 
No animal-derived material is added in fermentation, purification and 
final formulation of this enzyme.   



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

56 

BioPharma mRNA Toolbox Ribonucleotides

UTP, Molecular Diagnostic Grade
sodium salt, 100 mM

GMP-manufactured ribonucleotides from the leading manufacturer of 
nucleotides for outstanding, consistent performance in transcription 
reactions.

Application
UTP, Molecular Diagnostics Grade, is designed for in vitro transcription 
reactions and alternative amplification reactions where high-quality 
reagents are required, such as for the manufacture of in vitro 
diagnostics, or mRNA therapeutics.

Benefits
Use ribonucleotides from the leading manufacturer of nucleotides for 
outstanding, consistent performance in transcription reactions, from 
small to large scales. 
Reduce efforts and risks by using GMP-manufactured ribonucleotides 
in development and manufacturing of mRNA therapeutics.

Product description
UTP, Molecular Diagnostic Grade, is supplied in sealed and CO2 -proof 
bottles to ensure a stable pH during shipment on dry ice. The 
manufacturing process is fully validated including the final filling step. 
The pH is adjusted to match conditions for reverse transcription and 
amplification.

CAS: 63-39-8 

Properties
Nomenclature: Uridine-5’-triphosphate 
Formula: C9 H15 N2 O15 P3  
Molecular weight: 484.2 D

Specification
Appearance: Clear, colorless solution 
pH value: 8.1-8.5 
UTP (A260 ; pH 7.0 ε= 9.9 [L x mmol-1  x cm-1 ]): 100-110 mmol/L 
UTP (HPLC): ≥98 area% 
UDP (HPLC): ≤1.5 area% 
UMP (HPLC): ≤0.5 area% 
Qualification for molecular biology: Corresponds to specification 
DNases / RNases: Negative 
Nicking activity: Negative 
Functional transcription assay: Corresponds to specification 
Stability: At -15 to -25°C within specification range for 30 months.

Quality
Manufactured under GMP (Good Manufacturing Practice) regulations.   

Catalog number Pack size

04 979 818 103 100 mL (10 mmol)

Will be supplied as “UTP Mol Dia Grade, 100 mmol/L, 100 mL”. Unit 
of measure is “mL”.

For further processing only.    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

57

BioPharma mRNA Toolbox Ribonucleotides

ATP, Molecular Diagnostic Grade
sodium salt, 100 mM

GMP-manufactured ribonucleotides from the leading manufacturer of 
nucleotides for outstanding, consistent performance in transcription 
reactions.

Application
ATP, Molecular Diagnostics Grade, is designed for in vitro transcription 
reactions and alternative amplification reactions where high-quality 
reagents are required, such as for the manufacture of in vitro 
diagnostics, or mRNA therapeutics.

Benefits
Use ribonucleotides from the leading manufacturer of nucleotides for 
outstanding, consistent performance in transcription reactions, from 
small to large scales. 
Reduce efforts and risks by using GMP-manufactured ribonucleotides 
in development and manufacturing of mRNA therapeutics.

Product description
ATP, Molecular Diagnostic Grade, is supplied in sealed and CO2 -proof 
bottles to ensure a stable pH during shipment on dry ice. The 
manufacturing process is fully validated including the final filling step. 
The pH is adjusted to match conditions for reverse transcription and 
amplification.

CAS: 56-65-5 

Properties
Nomenclature: Adenosine-5’-triphosphate 
Formula: C10 H16 N5 O13 P3  
Molecular weight: 507.2 D

Specification
Appearance: Clear, colorless solution 
pH value: 8.1-8.5 
ATP (A260 ; pH 7.0 ε = 15.0 [L x mmol-1  x cm-1 ]): 100-110 mmol/L 
ATP (HPLC): ≥98 area% 
ADP (HPLC): ≤1.5 area% 
AMP (HPLC): ≤0.5 area% 
Qualification for molecular biology: Corresponds to specification 
DNases/RNases: Negative 
Nicking activity: Negative 
Functional transcription assay: Corresponds to specification 
Stability: At -15 to -25°C within specification range for 30 months.

Quality
Manufactured under GMP (Good Manufacturing Practice) regulations.   

Catalog number Pack size

04 980 824 103 100 mL (10 mmol)

Will be supplied as “ATP Mol Dia Grade, 100 mmol/L, 100 mL”. Unit 
of measure is “mL”.

For further processing only.    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

58 

BioPharma mRNA Toolbox Ribonucleotides

GTP, Molecular Diagnostic Grade
sodium salt, 100 mM

GMP-manufactured ribonucleotides from the leading manufacturer of 
nucleotides for outstanding, consistent performance in amplification 
reactions.

Application
GTP, Molecular Diagnostics Grade, is designed for in vitro transcription 
reactions and alternative amplification reactions where high-quality 
reagents are required, such as for the manufacture of in vitro 
diagnostics, or mRNA therapeutics.

Benefits
Use ribonucleotides from the leading manufacturer of nucleotides for 
outstanding, consistent performance in transcription reactions, from 
small to large scales. 
Reduce efforts and risks by using GMP-manufactured ribonucleotides 
in development and manufacturing of mRNA therapeutics.

Product description
GTP, Molecular Diagnostic Grade, is supplied in sealed and CO2 -proof 
bottles to ensure a stable pH during shipment on dry ice. The 
manufacturing process is fully validated including the final filling step. 
The pH is adjusted to match conditions for reverse transcription and 
amplification.

CAS: 86-01-1 

Properties
Nomenclature: Guanosine-5’-triphosphate 
Formula: C10 H16 N5 O14 P3  
Molecular weight: 523.2 D

Specification
Appearance: Clear, colorless solution 
pH value: 8.1-8.5 
GTP (A 252 ; pH 7.0 ε = 13.7 [L x mmol-1  x cm-1 ]: 100-110 mmol/L 
GTP (HPLC): ≥98 area% 
GDP (HPLC): ≤1.5 area%
GMP (HPLC): ≤0.5 area% 
Qualification for molecular biology: Corresponds to specification
DNases/RNases: Negative 
Nicking activity: Negative 
Functional transcription assay: Corresponds to specification 
Stability: At -15 to -25°C within specification range for 30 months.

Quality
Manufactured under GMP (Good Manufacturing Practice) regulations.   

Catalog number Pack size

04 980 859 103 100 mL (10 mmol)

Will be supplied as “GTP Mol Dia Grade, 100 mmol/L, 100 mL”. Unit 
of measure is “mL”.

For further processing only.    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

59

BioPharma mRNA Toolbox Ribonucleotides

CTP, Molecular Diagnostic Grade
sodium salt, 100 mM

GMP-manufactured ribonucleotides from the leading manufacturer of 
nucleotides for outstanding, consistent performance in amplification 
reactions.

Application
GTP, Molecular Diagnostics Grade, is designed for in vitro transcription 
reactions and alternative amplification reactions where high-quality 
reagents are required, such as for the manufacture of in vitro 
diagnostics, or mRNA therapeutics.

Benefits
Use ribonucleotides from the leading manufacturer of nucleotides for 
outstanding, consistent performance in transcription reactions, from 
small to large scales. 
Reduce efforts and risks by using GMP-manufactured ribonucleotides 
in development and manufacturing of mRNA therapeutics.

Product description
CTP, Molecular Diagnostic Grade, is supplied in sealed and CO2 -proof 
bottles to ensure a stable pH during shipment on dry ice. The 
manufacturing process is fully validated including the final filling step. 
The pH is adjusted to match conditions for reverse transcription and 
amplification.

CAS: 65-47-4 

Properties
Nomenclature: Cytidine-5’-triphosphate 
Formula: C9 H16 N3 O14 P3  
Molecular weight: 483.2 D

Specification
Appearance: Clear, colorless solution 
pH value: 8.1-8.5 
CTP (A260 , pH 7.0 ε = 7.4 [L x mmol-1  x cm-1 ]): 100-110 mmol/L 
CTP (HPLC): ≥98 area% 
CDP (HPLC): ≤1.5 area% 
CMP (HPLC): ≤0.5 area% 
Qualification for molecular biology: Corresponds to specification 
DNases/RNases: Negative 
Nicking activity: Negative 
Functional transcription assay: Corresponds to specification 
Stability: At -15 to -25°C within specification range for 30 months.

Quality
Manufactured under GMP (Good Manufacturing Practice) regulations.   

Catalog number Pack size

04 980 875 103 100 mL (10 mmol)

Will be supplied as “CTP Mol Dia Grade, 100 mmol/L, 100 mL”. Unit 
of measure is “mL”.

For further processing only.    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

60 

BioPharma 



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

61

BioPharma Protein Cleavage Enzymes

Carboxypeptidase B, recombinant
from rat pancreas, expressed in Pichia pastoris, solution

Carboxypeptidase B, recombinant, is intended to use in highly regulated 
production processes at pharmaceutical companies.

Application
Use the animal component-free and DIN EN ISO 13485-manufactured 
Carboxypeptidase B, recombinant, as critical raw material for the 
production of active pharmaceutical ingredients (API), i.e., insulin.

Benefits
• Minimize the risk of virus contamination and the risk of 

animalrelated cross-contamination.
• Rely on high purity. Minimize the risk of host cell protein 

contamination in your final product.
• Increase the safety of your production processes with robust and 

reproducible performance and high lot-to-lot consistency.

Product description
Carboxypeptidase B is a widely used metalloprotease, typically isolated 
from pancreas of different animals, that specifically releases arginine 
and lysine from the C-terminus of peptides and proteins. Roche has 
chemically synthesized a gene encoding for the amino acid sequence of 
the rat Carboxypeptidase B and has transformed the gene into the 
expression host Pichia pastoris, which expresses the recombinant 
Carboxypeptidase B as active protease with identical properties 
compared to the native Carboxypeptidase B.The production process is 
validated resulting in a very high lot-to-lot consistency. 

EC 3.4.17.2

Properties
Molecular weight: 34.6 kD 
The product is manufactured according to DIN EN ISO 13485 . 
No animal-derived products are used in the fermentation, purification 
and final formulation.

Specification
Appearance: Clear, colorless to slightly yellowish solution 
Storage buffer: Tris/HCl, 33 mmol/L; ZnCl2 , 0.1 mmol/L 
pH (at +25°C): 7.5-8.5 
Activity (with hippurylarginine): ≥400 U/mL 
Total activity: 30 kU ±15% 
Specific activity: ≥210 U/mg 
Protein: 2.8±0.5 mg/mL 
Purity (RP-HPLC): ≥85% according to master lot 
Bioburden: ≤50 CFU/mL 

Catalog number Pack size

03 358 682 103 30 kU

Will be supplied as “CpB rec.”. Unit of measure is “MU”.

For further processing only.    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

62 

BioPharma Protein Cleavage Enzymes

Trypsin (with chromozym): ≤0.005% 
Shipping conditions: Dry ice 
Stability: At -15 to -25°C within specification range for 12 months.

Quality
Carboxypeptidase B, recombinant, is produced completely animal 
component-free and according to DIN EN ISO 13485.

Background information
For several years Roche has successfully pursued the strategy of 
replacing animal-derived enzymes, frequently used in pharmaceutical 
production processes with recombinant, animal component-free 
enzymes. 
Related products are recombinant Trypsin, recombinant Proteinase K, 
recombinant DNase I and others.  

Endoproteinase Asp-N, Sequencing Grade
from a mutant of Pseudomonas fragi, lyophilizate

Endoproteinase Asp-N can be used for specific cleavage of peptides.

Application
Use Endoproteinase Asp-N, Sequencing Grade, for protein structure 
analysis and sequence analysis.

Benefits
• Obtain consistent and clear peptide sequencing results.
• Minimize the risk of unknown peptide impurities by using this highly 

purified quality.

Product description
Endoproteinase Asp-N is a widely used metalloprotease, that 
specifically hydrolyzes peptide bonds at the amino side of aspargine 
and cysteine. 
If cysteine is reduced or alkylated only -↓-Asp-X is cleaved. 
Endoproteinase Asp-N is isolated from Pseudomonas fragi mutant. The 
protease is supplied as lyophilizate. 

EC 3.4.24.33

Properties
Molecular weight: 27 kD 
pH optimum: 7.0-8.0 
Inhibitors: EDTA and α-phenanthroline

Catalog number Pack size

11 058 541 103 2 μg

Will be supplied as “Endoproteinase Asp-N Sequencing Grade”. 
Unit of measure is “piece”. 

For further processing only.    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

63

BioPharma Protein Cleavage Enzymes

Specification
Appearance: White lyophilized substance 
Activity (+37°C, with azocoll): ≥40 U/bottle 
Specific activity: ≥20,000 U/mg protein 
SDS PAGE (homogeneity; phastSystem® , 8-25%): ≥90% 
Specificity (HPLC, with glucagon, cleavage after 1 h): ≥90% 
Unspecific cleavage products (HPLC, melittin, after 4 hours 
incubation): ≤10% 
Stability: At +2 to +8°C within specification range for 12 months; 
stored dry.

Quality
Endoproteinase Asp-N, Sequencing Grade, is free of impurities, 
according to the current Quality Control procedures, that may interfere 
with separation of peptides in RP HPLC.

Background information
Roche offers a broad portfolio of highly purified endoproteinases 
suitable for peptide sequencing or other specific application. Related 
products are Endoproteinase Lys-C, Sequencing Grade, Endoproteinase 
Glu-C, Sequencing Grade, Endoproteinase Arg-C, Sequencing Grade, 
and others.  

Endoproteinase Glu-C
from Staphylococcus aureus V8, lyophilizate, salt-free

Endoproteinas Glu-C can be used for specific cleavage of peptides.

Application
Use Endoproteinase Glu-C for protein structure analysis and sequence 
analysis. 

Product description
Endoproteinase Glu-C is a widely used serine protease, that specifically 
hydrolyzes peptide bonds at the carboxylic side of glutamic acid (in 
ammonium bicarbonate, pH 7.8, or ammonium acetate buffer, pH 4.0), or 
glutamic acid and aspartic acid (in phosphate buffer, pH 7.8). 
Endoproteinase Glu-C is isolated from Staphylococcus aureus and is 
supplied as a salt-free lyophilizate. 

EC 3.4.21.19

Properties
Molecular weight: 30 kD 
pH optimum: 4.0-7.8 
Inhibitors: DFP, α2 -macroglobulin, and TLCK

Catalog number Pack size

10 787 906 103 Minimum fill size is 1.0 mg

Will be supplied as “Endoproteinase Glu-C (Staph. aureus V 8)”. 
Unit of measure is “mg”. Minimum fill size is 1.0 mg. 

For further processing only.    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

64 

BioPharma Protein Cleavage Enzymes

Specification
Appearance: White lyophilizate 
Activity: ≥18 U/mg lyophilizate 
Stability: At +2 to +8°C within specification range for 24 months. 

Background information
Roche offers a broad portfolio of highly purified endoproteinases 
suitable for hydrolyzing of peptides or proteins. Related products are 
Endoproteinase Lys-C, Endoproteinase Asp-N, Endoproteinase Arg-C, 
and others.  

Papain
from Carica papaya, 0.2 μm filtered, solution

Papain can be used for complete proteolytic cleavage of peptides and 
proteins.

Application
Use Papain for:
• Complete proteolytic cleavage of peptides and proteins
• Limited hydrolysis of native immunoglobulins
• Tissue dissociation (together with collagenase, esterase, trypsin)
• Solubilization of integral membrane proteins
• Production of glycopeptides from purified proteoglycans

Benefits
• Increase the safety of your processes with reproducible performance 

and high lot-to-lot consistency.
• Minimize the risk of microbial cross-contamination in your product by 

very low bioburden.

Product description
Papain is a cysteine endopeptidase, hydrolyzing proteins, peptides, 
amides, and esters of amino acids and peptides, especially at bonds 
involving Arg, Lys, Glu, His, Gly and Tyr. Upon prolonged incubation, 
further bonds are cleaved. Papain shows also esterase and 
transamidase activity, and is used for peptide synthesis. 
Papain is isolated from Carica papaya and is supplied as a crystalline 
suspension (cristals stabilized in Sodium Acetate solution). 

EC 3.4.22.2

Properties
Molecular weight: 23 kD ±2

Catalog number Pack size

11 720 422 103 custom fill

Will be supplied as “Papain filtered”. Unit of measure is “g”. 

For further processing only.    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

65

BioPharma Protein Cleavage Enzymes

Specification
Appearance: White suspension 
pH value: 4.3-4.8 
Solubility: Clear, colorless solution in water (c=12 mg/mL) 
Specific activity (+25°C, BAEE): ≥16.0 U/mg protein 
Protein (ΔA280 , 1%=24, standardized, measured against sodium acetat, 
50 mmol/L): 12±1 mg/mL 
Purity (SDS PAGE): ≥80% 
Band profile based on reference lot: Corresponds to specification 
Bioburden (according to DAB 10): ≤100 CFU/mL 
Endotoxins: ≤100 EU/mL 
Stability: At +2 to +8°C within specification range for 12 months.

Quality
0.2 μm filtered describes the state-of-the art process to reduce the risk 
of contamination by passing solutions through a filter with 0.22 μm or 
less in pore size. This reagent is not specified as being sterile according 
to pharmacopoeia monographs.   

Papain
from Carica papaya, suspension

Papain can be used for complete proteolytic cleavage of peptides and 
proteins.

Application
Use Papain for:
• Complete proteolytic cleavage of peptides and proteins
• Limited hydrolysis of native immunoglobulins
• Tissue dissociation (together with collagenase, esterase, trypsin)
• Solubilization of integral membrane proteins
• Production of glycopeptides from purified proteoglycans

Benefits
• Increase the safety of your processes with reproducible performance 

and high lot-to-lot consistency.

Product description
Papain is a cysteine endopeptidase, hydrolyzing proteins, peptides, 
amides, and esters of amino acids and peptides, especially at bonds 
involving Arg, Lys, Glu, His, Gly and Tyr. Upon prolonged incubation, 
further bonds are cleaved; shows also esterase and transamidase 
activity, and is used for peptide synthesis. 

EC 3.4.22.2

Catalog number Pack size

10 154 644 103 custom fill

Will be supplied as “Papain from Carica papaya”. Unit of measure is 
“g”. 

For further processing only.    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

66 

BioPharma Protein Cleavage Enzymes

Properties
Molecular weight: 23 kD ±2

Specification
Appearance: White suspension 
pH value (c=10 mg/mL): 4.0-5.0 
Specific activity (+25°C, BAEE): ≥30 U/mg protein 
Protein (ΔA280 , 1%=24): ≥10 mg/mL 
Stability: At + 2 to +8°C within specification range for 12 months.    

Pronase
from Streptomyces griseus, lyophilizate

Pronase is used for total degradation of proteins.

Application
Use Pronase for:
• Total degradation of proteins during isolation of DNA and RNA
• Total hydrolysis of proteins for technical purposes
• Tissue dissociation in conjunction with collagenases and trypsin
• Production of glycopeptides from purified glycoproteins 

Product description
Pronase is a mixture of several nonspecific endo- and exoproteases that 
digest proteins down to single amino acids. Resolves carboxylic acids 
and alcohols. 

EC 3.4.24.4

Properties
pH optimum: 6.0-7.5

Specification
Appearance: Almost white lyophilizate 
Activity (+40°C, casein): ≥6,000 U/g lyophilizate 
Contaminants: 
DNases/RNases: ≤0.002 U/mg lyphilizate 
Stability: At +2 to +8°C within specification range for 12 months. 
Store dry.

Quality
Contaminants are ≤0.002 U DNase/RNase per mg lyophilizate.

Background information
The preparation contains approximately 20% calcium acetate.  

Catalog number Pack size

10 165 913 103 custom fill

Will be supplied as “Pronase from Streptomyces griseus”. Unit of 
measure is “g”. 

For further processing only.    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

67

BioPharma Protein Cleavage Enzymes

Trypsin, recombinant
from porcine pancreas, expressed in Pichia pastoris

Trypsin, recombinant, is intended to use in highly regulated production 
processes at pharmaceutical companies.

Application
Use the animal component-free and DIN EN ISO 13485-manufactured 
Trypsin, recombinant, as critical raw material for the production of 
active pharmaceutical ingredients (API), i.e., insulin, vaccines and for 
cell dissociation.

Benefits
• Minimize the risk of virus contamination and the risk of animal-

related cross-contamination.
• Rely on high purity. Minimize the risk of host cell protein 

contamination in your final product.
• Increase the safety of your production processes with 

reproducible performance and high lot-to-lot consistency.

Product description
Trypsin is a widely used serine protease, typically isolated from 
pancreas of different animals, that specifically cleaves at the C-terminus 
of arginine and lysine within a peptide chain. Roche has chemically 
synthesized a gene encoding for the amino acid sequence of the 
porcine Trypsin and has transformed the gene into the expression host 
Pichia pastoris, which expresses the recombinant Trypsin as active 
protease with identical properties compared to the native Trypsin. 
The product is manufactured according to DIN EN ISO 13485. No 
animal-derived products are used in the fermentation, purification and 
final formulation. The production process is validated resulting in a very 
high lot-to-lot consistency. 

EC 3.4.4.4

Properties
Molecular weight: 23.5 kD 
pH optimum: 8.0 
Inhibitors: TLCK, DFP, PMSF, leupeptin, soybean trypsin inhibitor, 
trypsin inhibitor from hen egg, aprotinin, α2 -macroglobulin, 
α1 -antitrypsin, APMSF, and antipain

Catalog number Pack size

03 358 658 103 3.5 MU

Will be supplied as “Trypsin rec. Bulk”. Unit of measure is “MU”.

For further processing only.    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

68 

BioPharma Protein Cleavage Enzymes

Specification
Appearance: Clear, colorless to slightly yellowish solution 
Storage buffer: HCl, 10 mmol/L; CaCl2 , 20 mmol/L 
pH value: 2±0.5 
Activity (with chromozym TRY): ≥10,800 U/mL 
Total activity (with chromozym TRY): 3.5 MU ±10% 
Specific activity: ≥180 U/mg 
Protein: 70±10 mg/mL 
Purity (RP-HPLC): ≤20% α-trypsin, ≥70% β-trypsin, corresponds to 
master lot 
Bioburden: ≤100 CFU/mL 
Stability: At -15 to -25°C within specification range for 36 months.

Quality
Trypsin, recombinant, is produced completely animal component-free 
and according to DIN EN ISO 13485.

Background information
For several years Roche has successfully pursued the strategy of 
replacing animal-derived enzymes, frequently used in pharmaceutical 
production processes with recombinant, animal component-free 
enzymes. Related products are recombinant Carboxypeptidase B, 
recombinant DNase I, and others.  



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

69

BioPharma Protein Cleavage Assay

Residual Protein Trypsin Kit
Kit for determination of trypsin

Immunologic assay for sensitive detection of porcine trypsin.

Application
This kit is intended for use with the following types of sample material:
• Aqueous buffer solutions from biotechnology processes.
• Cell culture supernatant
Positive controls: Control X and Y are positive controls and are provided 
with the kit.

Benefits
• Fast:  Total assay time of 2-2.5 h
• High sensitivity:  Detection limit ≤ 0.5 ng/mL, measuring range 0.5 - 

50 ng/mL
• High specificity:  Specific detection of porcine trypsin and 

fragments thereof by use of polyclonal antibodies against the 
recombinant porcine trypsin from Roche

Product description
The Roche Residual Protein Trypsin Kit, based on an immuno assay with 
tailor-made polyclonal anti-trypsin antibodies for high sensitivity, makes 
testing for residual trypsin in bio-manufacturing down-stream 
processing fast and reliable. The assay is perfectly suited for process 
development, in-process control and final quality control.   

Specification
Performance test: Corresponds to specification 
Stability: At +2 to +8°C within specification range for 12 months.

Quality
A quantitative, functional assay is performed to assess background 
signal, and the lot-specific concentrations of Standards A to F and 
Controls X and Y.   

Catalog number Pack size

07 568 975 001 96 reactions

Unit of measure is “piece”.  

For quality control/manufacturing of IVD/medical devices/
pharmaceutical products only.   



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

70 

BioPharma Protein Cleavage Substrate

Chromozym TRY
powder

Chromozym TRY is used for the determination of trypsin activity.

Application
Substrate for the reliable photometically determination of activity of 
proteases which hydrolyze peptides at the carboxylic side of arginine 
(trypsin, endoproteinase Arg-C and others). 

Product description
Synthetic substrate showing low variance for different activity 
measurements. 
The increase in absorption at 405 nm is easily measured.

CAS: 52299-14-6 

Properties
Nomenclature: Carbobenzoxy-L-valyl-L-glycyl-L-arginine-4-nitranilide 
acetate 
Formula: C27 H36 N8 O7 

 Molecular weight: 584.6 D 
Formula: C27 H36 N8 O7  x AcOH 
Molecular weight: 644.7 D

Specification
Appearance: White to yellowish powder 
Chromozym TRY, acetate: ≥89% 
Chromozym TRY (enzymatically): ≥80% 
Water (K. Fischer): ≤5% 
4-Nitraniline, free: ≤0.5% 
Stability: At +15 to +25°C within specification range for 24 months. 

Background information
A detailed test procedure is available upon request.  

Catalog number Pack size

10 378 496 103 custom fill

Will be supplied as “Chromozym TRY”. Unit of measure is “g”. 

For further processing only.    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

71

BioPharma Raw Materials BioPharma Media Supplements

Glutathione, reduced form (GSH)
crystalline powder

GSH is used as a food supplement or fermentation media compound.

Application
Use GSH as an antioxidative to significantly reduce free radicals.  

CAS: 70-18-8 

Properties
Formula: C10 H17 N3 O6 S 
Molecular weight: 307.3 D

Specification
Appearance: White, crystalline powder 
Solubility: Clear, colorless in water (c=50 mg/mL) 
A405  (hydrous solution, alkaline; 4.0 mL + 0.2 mL NaOH, 2 mol/L): 
≤0.050 
Melting range: +189 to +200C° 
Specific rotation: -16.5 to -21.4° 
Purity (enzymatically and iodometric): ≥98% 
Purity (iodometrically): ≥98% 
Loss on drying (+105°C, 2 hours): ≤1% 
Glutathione, oxidized form (enzymatically): ≤1.5% 
Fe (bathophenanthroline): ≤5 ppm 
Heavy metals (as Pb, AAS): ≤5 ppm 
Methanol (GC): ≤50 ppm 
Aceton (GC): ≤50 ppm 
Ethanol (GC): ≤0.1% 
Stability: At +2 to +8°C within specification range for 24 months.    

Catalog number Pack size

10 002 801 103 custom fill

Will be supplied as “Glutathione, Reduced Form (GSH)”. Unit of 
measure is “kg”. 

For further processing only.    

Glutathione, oxidized form (GSSG)
lyophilizate 

Application
Use GSSG for in vitro renaturation of proteins in inclusion bodies, and 
also as a reaction partner of GSH.  

CAS: 27025-41-8 

Properties
Formula: C20 H32 N6 O12 S2  
Molecular weight: 612.6 D

Catalog number Pack size

10 151 327 103 custom fill

Will be supplied as ‘’Glutathione, Oxidized Form (GSSG)’’. Unit of 
measure is ‘’g’’. 

For further processing only.    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

72 

BioPharma Raw Materials BioPharma Media Supplements

Specification
Appearance: White lyophilizate 
Purity (enzymatically): ≥90% 
Water (K. Fischer): ≤5.0% 
Glutathione, reduced form (enzymatically): ≤0.5% 
Fe (AAS): ≤20 ppm 
Heavy metals (as Pb, AAS): ≤10 ppm 
Ca (qualitative): Negative 
Residual solvents (GC): ≤0.1% 
Stability: At +2 to +8°C within specification range for 36 months.    

BM Condimed H1
0.2 μm filtered, solution

BM Condimed H1 is a culture medium supplement for proliferation of 
hybridoma cells.

Application
Use BM Condimed H1 as a supplement to the normal culture medium to 
support the growth of B-cell hybridomas after fusion and during 
cloning. BM Condimed H1 replaces feeder cells. It is also used to 
optimize the growth of hybridomas after the thawing of cells stored in 
liquid nitrogen. 
Working concentration: 10% (v/v) in culture medium that contains 
10-20% FBS. 

Product description
BM Condimed H1 is prepared from the supernatant of a mouse 
lymphoma cell line stimulated with phorbol myristate acetate (PMA). It 
contains a complex mixture of growth factors and cytokines that have a 
marked stimulatory effect on the growth of hybridoma cells after fusion 
and during cloning.   

Specification
Appearance: Clear, reddish solution 
Function (cell culture): Corresponds to reference 
Filtered through membrane 0.2 μm, microbiol. tested: Corresponds to 
reference 
Stability: At -15 to -25°C within specification range for 24 months.

Quality
BM Condimed H1 is assayed for its ability to promote the growth of 
freshly fused hybridoma cells.

Catalog number Pack size

04 155 645 001 custom fill

Will be supplied as ‘’BM Condimed H1, Bulk’’. Unit of measure is 
‘’Liter’’.

For further processing only. 

Contents
BM Condimed H1 is supplied as 0.2 μm filtered solution 
in RPMI 1640. The solution also contains FCS (fetal calf 
serum), 15% (v/v); oxalacetate, 1mmol/L; sodium 
pyruvate, 1mmol/L; insulin, 0.2 μg/mL; hIL-6, 1 ng/mL; 
phorbol myristate acetate, 10 ng/mL; phenol red.  



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

73

BioPharma Raw Materials BioPharma Media Supplements

Background information
BM Condimed H1 is added as a supplement (10%, v/v) to normal culture 
medium (basal medium, e.g. RPMI 1640, DMEM, IMDM) that also 
contains 10-20% FCS. Such a medium can support the growth of B-cell 
hybridomas, both after fusion and during cloning. 
BM Condimed H1 should not be used at higher concentration, as basal 
medium or as a replacement for serum.  

Tumor Necrosis Factor-α, human (hTNF-α)
recombinant (yeast) 

Application
Tumor Necrosis Factor-α (hTNF-α)
• Shows cytolytic and/or cytostatic activity on a variety of transformed 

cell lines.
• Has activating and growth stimulating activities on a variety of normal 

cells.
• Has antiviral activity on many cell types in vitro.
• Can cause tumor necrosis of certain tumors in vivo. 

Product description
Recombinant, Tumor Necrosis Factor-α, human (hTNF-α), is produced in 
Pichia pastoris and purfied by standard chromatographic techniques.   

Specification
Appearance: Deep frozen solution, after thawing clear, colorless 
solution 
Purity (SDS-PAGE): ≥98% 
Specific activity (EC50, WEHJ164/act.D), based on pure active 
ingredient: ≥100 MU/mg 
Activity (EC 50, WEHJ164/act.D): ≥ 1000000U/mL 
Endoxins (LAL-test): ≤10 EU/mg 
Stability: At +15 to +25°C within specification range for 24 months.    

Catalog number Pack size

11 093 819 001 custom fill

Unit of measure is “mg”.

For further processing only.    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

74 

BioPharma Raw Materials BioPharma Cofactor

GTP
disodium salt, powder

For best and consistent performance rely on long-term experience from 
the leading manufacturer of nucleotides.

Application
GTP can act as a substrate for both the synthesis of RNA during the 
transcription process and of DNA during DNA replication. 
Use GTP e.g. as a coenzyme for protein biosynthesis in a cell-free 
system.  

CAS: 56001-37-7 

Properties
Formula: C10 H14 N5 O14 P3 Na2  
Molecular weight: 
GTP: 523.2 D 
GTP-Na2 : 567.1 D

Specification
Appearance: White powder 
GTP (enzymatically): ≥74% 
GTP (A252 , ε=13.7 [L x mmol-1  x cm-1 ]): ≥80% 
GTP (HPLC): ≥90 area% 
Na (flame photometric): 8±1% 
Water (K. Fischer): ≤10% 
Pi : ≤0.9% 
A250 /A260 : 1.15±0.03 
A280 /A260 : 0.66±0.02 
A290 /A260 : 0.28±0.01 
Stability: At +2 to +8°C within specification range for 12 months. 
Store dry.    

Catalog number Pack size

10 150 398 103 custom fill

Will be supplied as ‘’Guanosine-5’-triphosphate (GTP), Di-Na’’. Unit 
of measure is ‘’g’’. 

For further processing only.    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

75

BioPharma Raw Materials BioPharma Dietary Supplement

NADH, Food Grade
disodium salt, lyophilizate

NADH, Food Grade, is a cofactor for redox enzymes.

Application
Use NADH, Food Grade, as a dietary supplement raw material.

Benefits
• Use this animal component-free product in the food and 

pharmaceutical industry.
• Rely on large lot sizes and high lot-to-lot consistency. 

CAS: 606-68-8 

Properties
Nomenclature: β-Nicotinamide-adenine-dinucleotide, reduced 
Formula: 
β-NADH-Na2 : C21 H27 N7 O14 P2 Na2  
β-NADH: C21 H27 N7 O14 P2  
Molecular weight: 
β-NADH-Na2 : 709.4 D 
β-NADH: 665.4 D

Specification
Appearance: White to slightly yellowish lyophilized substance 
Solubility (c=50 mg/mL): Clear, colorless to slightly yellowish 
pH value (of solution c = 100 mg/mL): 8-9 
NADH-Na2  (calc. from value found enzym. based on dry weight): ≥98% 
NADH (enzymatically): ≥85% 
NADH (A260 , ε=14.3 [L x mmol-1  x cm-1 ]): ≥85% 
NADH (HPLC): ≥95 area% 
Na (flame photometric): 6-7% 
Water (K.Fischer): ≤6% 
Ethanol (GC): ≤0.2% 
NAD (enzymatically): ≤2% 
AMP (enzymatically): ≤0.2% 
Heavy metals (as Pb): ≤10 ppm 
Pb (AAS): ≤3 ppm 
Cd (AAS): ≤1 ppm 
Hg (AAS): ≤0.1 ppm 
Total bioburden: ≤104  CFU/g 
Coliforme: ≤102  CFU/g 
Yeasts and moulds: ≤3x102  CFU/g 
Staphylococcus aureus: Negative 
Salmonellae: Negative 
E. coli: Negative 
Stability: At -15 to -25°C within specification range for 24 months.    

Catalog number Pack size

03 277 372 103 custom fill

Will be supplied as “NADH, Di-Na, Food grade, Lyo.”. Unit of 
measure is “kg”.

For further processing only.    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

76 

BioPharma Raw Materials BioPharma Catalases

Catalase
from Corynebacterium glutamicum, lyophilizate

Catalase can be used for removal of H2 O2 .

Application
Catalase is used in eye care industry for neutralization of H2 O2  for 
cleaning contact lenses.

Benefits
Increase cost efficiency by reducing enzyme input. 
In comparison to catalase from bovine liver, Roche Catalase from 
Corynebacterium glutamicum has:
• Higher thermal stability
• Higher pH stability
• More stability in the presence of H2 O2 

Product description
Biological activity: 150 IU of Catalse are sufficient to completely 
remove 3% hydrogen peroxide in 10 minutes. 
Source: Microbial from Corynebacterium glutamicum 

EC 1.11.1.6 

Specification
Appearance: Brown lyophilizate 
Solubility: Clear solution in phosphate buffer, 0.05 mol/L, pH 7.5 (c=40 
mg/mL) 
pH value (c=10 mg/mL in water): 7.0-8.0 
Activity (+25°C, H2 O2 ): 11,000-17,000 U/mg lyophilizate 
Sucrose (TC food, Ident No. 10 139 041): ≥60% 
Purity (HPLC, TSK 3000, A280 ): ≥90 area% 
Water (K. Fischer): ≤5% 
Bioburden: 
Total amount: ≤50 CFU/g lyophilizate 
Germ differentiation according to Ph. Eur. 2.6.13 (E. coli, Salmonellae, 
Staphylococcus aureus, Pseudomonas aeruginosa): Below the limit of 
detection 
Stability: At +2 to +8°C within specification range for 18 months.    

Catalog number Pack size

11 650 645 103 custom fill

Will be supplied as “Catalase, Microbial Lyophilizate”. Unit of 
measure is “GU”. 

For further processing only.    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

77

BioPharma Raw Materials BioPharma Catalases

Catalase
from Corynebacterium glutamicum, solution

Catalase can be used for removal of H2 O2 .

Application
Catalase is used in eye care industry for neutralization of H2 O2  for 
cleaning contact lenses.

Benefits
Increase cost efficiency by reducing enzyme input. 
In comparison to catalase from bovine liver, Roche Catalase from 
Corynebacterium glutamicum has:
• Higher thermal stability
• Higher pH stability
• More stability in the presence of H2 O2 

Product description
Biological activity: 150 IU of Catalase are sufficient to completely 
remove 3% hydrogen peroxide in 10 minutes. 
Source: Microbial from Corynebacterium glutamicum 

EC 1.11.1.6 

Specification
Appearance: Brownish-green, clear solution 
pH value: 7.0-8.0 
Density (according to DAB 10): No limit 
Activity (+25°C, H2 O2 ): ≥500,000 U/mL 
Glycerol (enzymatically): 310-430 mg/mL (≙ 25-35%, v/v) 
Ethanol (enzymatically): 71-87 mg/mL (≙ 9-11%, v/v) 
Water (calculated): No limit 
Purity (HPLC, TSK 3000, A280 ): ≥90 area% 
Bioburden: 
Total amount: ≤15 CFU/mL 
Germ differentiation according to Ph. Eur. 2.6.13 (E. coli, Salmonellae, 
Staphylococcus aureus, Pseudomonas aeruginosa): Below the limit of 
detection 
Stability: At +2 to +8°C within specification range for 18 months.    

Catalog number Pack size

11 668 153 103 custom fill

Will be supplied as “Catalase Microbial in Glycerol”. Unit of 
measure is “GU”. 

For further processing only.    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

78 

BioPharma Raw Materials BioPharma ECM Protein

Fibronectin, 5 mg
0.2 µm filtered, solution 

Application
Fibronectin is a high-molecular weight glycoprotein of the extracellular 
matrix that enables cell adhesion, growth, migration, and differentiation. 
It binds to membrane-spanning receptor proteins called integrins, but 
also to extracellular matrix components such as collagen, fibrin, and 
heparan sulfate proteoglycans. 

Product description
Fibronectin is purified from human plasma and supplied as a 
lyophilizate. During purification animal derived compounds are used.   

Specification
Appearance: White lyophilized substance 
Appearance solution (1 mg/mL H2 O): Clear, colorless 
Protein (A 280 nm ): 0.8-1.2 mg/mL 
HPLC: ≥95 % 
Cell adhesion tested in cell culture,EC 50: ≤2.5 µg/cm2  
Anti-HIV 1 + 2: Negative 
HbsAg (not reactive): Corresponds to specification 
Filtered through 0.2 μm membrane, microbiol. tested: Corresponds 
to specification 
Stability: At +2 to +8°C within specification range for 24 months.    

Catalog number Pack size

06 475 736 103 5 mg

  

For further processing only.    



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

79

Trademarks    

All mentioned trademarks are owned by or licensed to a Member of the Roche Group

BM CONDIMED
CEDEX
MYCOTOOL
LIBERASE

Other brands or product names are trademarks of their respective holders



For more information please visit custombiotech.roche.com

80 

Product Index

 
α
α-2,3-Sialyltransferase, rec. 27

α-2,6-Sialyltransferase, rec. EQ 26

α-2,6-Sialyltransferase, rec. 25

 
β
β-1,4-Galactosyltransferase, rec. EQ 29

β-1,4-Galactosyltransferase, rec. 28

 
A
ATP, Molecular Diagnostic Grade 57

 
B
BM Condimed H1 72

 
C
Carboxypeptidase B, recombinant 61

Catalase 76, 77

Chromozym TRY 70

Cedex Bio Analyzer 10

Cedex Bio HT Analyzer 11

Cedex Bio/Cedex Bio HT Analyzer Assays 12

Cedex Bio/Cedex Bio HT Calibrators & Controls 15

Cedex HiRes Analyzer 16

CMP-N-Acetylneuraminic Acid (CMP-NANA) 36

Collagenase Activity Test 49

CTP, Molecular Diagnostic Grade 59

 
D
DNase I, recombinant, RNase-free, GMP Grade 54

DNase I, recombinant, RNase-free 53

 
E
Endoproteinase Asp-N, Sequencing Grade 62

Endoproteinase Glu-C 63

 
F
FcRn Affinity Column 41

Fibronectin, 5 mg 78

 
G
Glutathione, oxidized form (GSSG) 71

Glutathione, reduced form (GSH) 71

GTP, Molecular Diagnostic Grade 58

GTP 74

 
L

 

Liberase MNP-S GMP Grade 44

Liberase MNP-S 45

Liberase MTF C/T, GMP Grade 43

Liberase T-Flex, Research Grade 47

 
M
MycoTOOL Carrier DNA 21

MycoTOOL Mycoplasma Real-Time PCR Kit 18

MycoTOOL PCR Mycoplasma Detection Kit 19

 
N
N-Glycosidase A (PNGase A) 32

N-Glycosidase F (PNGase F) 33

NADH, Food Grade 75

Neuraminidase (exo-α-Sialidase) 34

 
P
Papain 64

Papain 65

Pronase 66

Pyrophosphatase, rec., GMP Grade 51

 
Q
QC Sample Preparation Kit 22

 
R
Residual DNA E. coli Kit 24

Residual DNA CHO Kit 23

Residual Protein 2,6-Sialyltransferase 31

Residual Protein Liberase Kit 49

Residual Protein Trypsin Kit 69

RNase Inhibitor, recombinant, GMP Grade 52

 
T
Trypsin, recombinant 67

Tumor Necrosis Factor-α, human (hTNF-α) 73

 
U
UDP-Galactose animal-free 35

UDP-Glucose 40

UDP-N-Acetylgalactosamine 38

UDP-N-Acetylglucosamine (UDP-Glc-NAc) 39

UTP, Molecular Diagnostic Grade 56





custombiotech.roche.com 

Please contact your local CustomBiotech representative

Europe, Middle East, Africa, Latin America
Phone +49 621 759 8580
Fax +49 621 759 6385
mannheim.custombiotech@roche.com

United States 
Phone +1 800 428 5433, ext. 14649 (toll-free)
Fax +1 317 521 4065 
custombiotech.ussales@roche.com
 
Canada 
Phone +1 450 686 7050
Fax +1 450 686 7012 
custombiotech.can@roche.com 

Japan 
Phone +81 3 6634 1046
Fax +81 3 5479 0585
japan.custombiotech@roche.com

Asia Pacific 
Phone +65 6371 6638
Fax +65 6371 6601 
apac.custombiotech@roche.com

Published by
Roche Diagnostics GmbH 
Sandhofer Straße 116
68305 Mannheim
Germany

© 2017 Roche Diagnostics GmbH
All rights reserved.


	Blank Page
	Blank Page



